MANUEL TO A temporary enterink and being more failly described as Statemen in Sugarian of a point that is 150 feet anotherstantly of and at right angles to the contentions of Frageri Be. I-65-4(28) at Statemen 156-166; these surtherstarily along a surve to the left (message morth-ready) bering a statem of 25,000; these surtherstarily along a surve to the left (message morth-ready) bering a statemen of 1,115 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet annihilatorily of and at right angles to the contention of state frageri it Statemen of 30 feet; themes term as angle of 90° 60° to the right and run a Martine of 30 feet; themes are angle of 25,116. It feet, parallel to the contention of said Frageri, a distance of 2,116. It feet, parallel to the contention of each Frageri, a distance of 1,125 feet, more or later, to a point that is 250 feet continuously of and at right angles to the contention of said Frageri at Statemen at 1,125 feet, more or later, to a point that is 250 feet continuously of and at right angles to the contention of said Frageri at Statemen at 1,125 feet, more or later, to a point that is 250 feet and Statemen of 30 feet to the point of languarder.

Said strip of land lying in the II of Section 18, 2-1-6, I-5-6 and containing 1.85 acres, more or loss.

It holes entereteed and agreed that upon completion of said Project all sights greated hards for temperaty cases on thall come and terminate.

panel, 10. A temperary ensured to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of make and being more fully described as follows. Depleting of a point that is 225 feet meritmentarily of and at right angles to the conterline of Project No. 1-65-1(28) at Station 1610:000; thence meritmentarily along a corre to the left (conserve meritmentarily) having a redime of \$2,695. It fact, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 195 feet, more or lace, to a point that is 257 feet meritmentarily of said at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Stations of 75 feets themse turn as angle of 90° 00° to the night and run a distance of 75 feets themse southenesterly along a curve to the night (conserve meritmentarily) having a radius of 26,768.32 feet, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 195 feet, more or lace, to a point that is 190 feet meritmentarily of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project of Stations 1620:00; theses turn as angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 75 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Mig of Section 18, 9-1-6, 2-5-6 and containing 0.05 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights greated bords shall come and terminate.

patric, 19, 9: A temporary encount to a strip of land measurery for the disperal of most and being more fully described as follows: Regiming et a point that is 130 foot southenstorily of and at right angles to the center lime of Project 19, 1-65-1(18) at Station 1610:00; themse merthenstorily along a corre to the left (common merthenstorily) having a redime of 25,066. It foot, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 905 fust, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet southenstorily of and at right angles to the centerline of asid Project at Station 1615:00; themse turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 75 feet; themse crathenstorily along a curve to the right (common merthenstorily) having a rediment of 25,185. It foot, parallel to the embeddine of said Project, a distance of 310 feet, more or lace, to a point that is 265 feet continuentarily of said at right angles to the contaction of said Project at Station 1620:00; themse turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 75 feet, to the point of legislating.

Said style of last lying in the My of Socian lik, S-3-6, N-5-6 and containing 0.07 acres, sees or lass.

25 being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted berein shall come and terminate.

15

the lisposal of most and being more fully described as follows: Ingining at a joint that is 150 feet continuetably of and at right angles to the contertials of frequent in. 1-69-1(18) at fraction 565-165; these I 68° 31' I, parallel to the contertials of each frequent, a distance of 185 feet; theme term as angle of 50° 40° to the right and sun a distance of 15 feet; more or loss, to the present sertiment lims of as to feet estampt of the Algham of 185 feet, more or loss, to the present sertiment lims of as to feet estampt lims a distance of 25 feet, more or loss, to a point that is southenedously of and at right angles to the contextion of said frequent of 95 feet, these artifications at the contextion of said frequent of 95 feet, more or loss, to be point of testion fifety these artification of the land, a distance of 155 feet, more or loss, to the point of testions.

Said strip of land lying in the Mit of Section 18, 5-2-6, Maid and containing 0,46 cores, none or lane.

20 being understood and agreed that upon completion of said. Project all rights greated herein shall come and terminate.

parties, 10. 11: A temporary encount to a strip of land moreovery for the disposal of mark and being more fully described as Solkower Deginning of a point that is 150 feet southeneourly of and at right angles to the conterview of Fraject Bo. I-65-1(18) at Station 975-00; thence I 69° 31' I, parallel to the conterline of enid Fraject, a distance of 675 feet; themse turn as angle of 90° 00' to the right and run a distance of 675 feet; the more turn as angle of a 100 feet assumed of the Alabam Power Company; these continuously along said northwest line a distance of 675 feet, now or less, to a point that is continuously of and at right angles to the content line of said Fraject at Station 975-00; themse northwesterly along a standard line a distance of 62 feet, now at less, to the point of legislesing.

Said strip of land lying in the Sit of Section 12, T-1-5, R-3-E and containing 1.26 acres, upon or less.

23 being understood and agreed that upon completion of cold findays all rights greated bords shill come and terminate.

pages, 18. 18. As essential to a strip of land incomery for the construction and indictoration of a draining dital and being more fully deposited as follows: Consecring at the southeast corner of faction 12, 7-1-6, 3-3-6, thereof go' gi' i along the west line of said faction 12, the west property like, a distance of 1,020 fort, more or loss, to faction 950-00 on the controller of Fraject 2. 1-65-1(20); thereof 50° 31' 3, along the controller of said fraject a distance of 955 fact; these likes on angle of 90° to the sight and run a distance of 150 fact to the paint of logisming; these 3 of 31' 3, parallel to the contextine of said fraject, a distance of 150 fact; thereof some an angle of 90° 60' to the right and run a distance of 150 fact; these s 60° 51' V, parallel to the contextine of said fraject a distance of 150 fact; these turns a market of logisming.

taid strip of land lying in the Shi of Section 12, 7-2-5, 2-3-6 and containing 0.17 acres, more or loss.

patent 30, 13: As essented to a strip of land moreovery for the combination of maintenance of a drainage attach and being more fully described as fallows: Commercing at the scotterest corner of Scotten 12, 9-1-6, 3-5-3; themes 2 6' 65' 1 along the west line of said Scotten 18, the west property line, a distance of 1,000 feet, more or lose, to Station 939-00 on the contextion of 700just 30. 2-65-1(25); themes 2 65' 31' 2, along the contextion of said 700just, a distance of 2,753 feet; these turn as engine of 90' 60' to the right and run a distance of 150 feet to the point of beginning themes 2 60' 51' 2, parallel to the contextion of said 700just, a distance of 150 feet; themes turn as engine of

مزسيلط

## Baldwin

and as shown on the right of way map of Project No. I-65-1(26) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Maldrin County:

A part of Lot No. 32 of the Byes Lumber Company Subdivision, the map or plat of which is recorded in Book Hock Hiscallaneous No. 1, Page No. 350 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Rajdein County, Alabam and being more fully described as follows: Communing at the southwest occur of said Lot; thence N 0° 58' N, along the west line of said Lot, the west property line, a distance of 375 feet, more or lose, to Station 1109+05 on the conterline of Project No. I-65-1(28) and the point of beginnings these N 50° 05' N, along the conterline of said Project a distance of 346 feet to the point of ending where the center-line of said Project intersects the morth line of said Lot, the morth property line.

Said strip of land unking the right of way 150 feet wide on each side of the centerline of said Project from the west property line to the east property line, lying in the SM of SM of Section 5, T-1-5, R-1-2 and centaining 2.55 acres, new or loss.

**Dellaria** 

and as shows on the right of vay map of Project So, 2-65-1(26) as recorded in the Office of the Julge of Probate of Saldmin County:

PARCEL NO. 1: Communicing at the acutherest server of faction 35, R-1-E, E-1-E; thence Z 0° 18' V along the west line of said Section, the vest property line, a distance of 1,800 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the conterline of the northboard lene of Project No. 1-65-1(28) and the point of beginning these continuing X 0° 18' V along the said west property line a distance of 16 feet, more or less, to the northboard earner of Sig of Sig of sig of said Section 35; thence Z 86' 11' Z along the morth line of said Sig of Sig, the north property line a distance of 59 feet, nove or less, to a point that is 185 feet continuatorly of and at right angles to the conterline of said northboard lens; thence southeasterly along a curve to the left (common southeasterly) having a radius of 57,120.76 feet, parallel to the conterline of said northboard lane a distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the point of said northboard lane a distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the point of said northboard lane a distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the point of said northboard lane a distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Mig of Sug of Section 35, Toldly NASS and containing 0.05 acres, more or less.

As a part of the consideration hereinsbore stated there is also birgained, sold, coursed and relinguished to the grantee all existing, fature, or potential communities or statedary rights of access between the right of may of the public my identified as Project No. 1-65-1(26), County of Relatin, and all of the granter's remaining real property consisting of all percels contiguous one to methor, whether acquired by expects countymeans or otherwise, all of which percels atther adjoin the real property county by this instrument or are communical thereto by other percels bund by the granter.

PARTIE No. Is Communing at the mertinest corner of Maj of Maj of Section 35, No. 3, No. 3, No. 3, No. 3 along the merth lime of said Maj of Maj, the merth property lime, a distance of ALS feet, more or less, to a point on a lime which extends from a point that is 500 feet merthematerly of and of right angles to the conterline of the merthemat laws of Project No. 3-65-1(28) at Station 1805-bit to a point that is 500 feet merthematerly of and at right angles to the conterline of said merthemat laws at Station 1827-000 and the point of beginning theses continuing 8 87° b0° 2 along the said merth property

line (creating the conterline of said northboard lane at Station 1519012) a distance of 955 fact, more or lace, to the northeast corner of said faction 35; the cost property line, a distance of 85 fact, more or lace, to a point that is 155 fact continuatority of and at right angles to the conterline of said northboard lens; there evolutestedly along a corne to the right (common northeasterly) leving a saidue of \$1,000.07 fact, possible to the conterline of said northboard lens, to a point that is 155 fact northboard lens of 1,000 fact, more or lace, to a point that is 155 fact northboard lens a distance of 350 fact, more or lace, to the conterline of said northboard lens a distance of 350 fact, more or lace, to the wort line of \$2.2.7 of \$1.2.7 of faction 55, \$2.4.5, \$2.4.3, the wort property line; thence \$50° 1.7 \$2 along said wort property line (exceeding the conterline of said northboard lens at Station 1815065) a distance of \$55 fact, more or lace, to a point on a line which extends from a point that is \$60 fact morthboard lens at Station 1825065 to a point that is \$65 fact morthboard lens at Station 1825065 to a point that is \$65 fact morthboard lens at Station 1825065 these \$750 fact morthboard lens at \$100 f

Said cirty of land lying in the Mit of Mit of Section 35, 2-1-2, x-1-2 and containing 17.46 cares, more or loss.

As a part of the consideration hereinahore stated there is also baryained, sold, countyet and sulinquiched to the grantes all existing, fature, or potential elemen law or electrony rights of access between the right of tay of the public tay identified as Project Br. 3-65-1(88), Southy of Baldrin, and all of the granter's sumining real property constitute of all parents contiguous one to another, thether acquired by depends consequences or etheralise, all of thick percels either aljoin the stall property conveyed by this instrument or are expensed thereto by other parents could by the granter.

displaced of much and being more fully described as follows: Registring of a point on the more line of soil of Soil and Soilows: Registring of a point on the more line of soil of Soil and Soilows: Registring of and sh right angles to the controlline of the morth-cond lane of Fraject R. I-65-1(25); themse S ST 11. I along the soil morth-cond lane of Fraject R. I-65-1(25); themse S ST 11. I along the soil morth-cond lane of Fraject R. I-65-1(25); themse or lose, to a point that is MY feet continuously of and at right angles to the controlline of soil north-cond lane; themse continuously plants a term to the last (conserve south-mortary) having a reline of 77,670-76 Stoil, more or last, to a point that is MY feet conthemnorary of and at right angles to the controlline of soil north-cond lane, a distance of 125 Stoil, more or last, to a point that is MY feet conthemnorary of and at right another lang a stoilets like a distance of 125 Stoil, more or last, to a point that is 125 Stoil morth-cond lane; those morth-controlly along a curve to the right (congrue to that is 125 Stoil morth-cond lane; those morth-controlly along a curve to the right (congrue to mid morth-cond lane; those a distance of 12 Stoil, more or last, to the contorisine of said morth-cond lane; those a distance of 12 Stoil, more or last, to the contorisine of said morth-cond lane; the s

Said strip of land lying in the SM of Settine 35, Saidly Noted and containing 0.25 acres, note or loss.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of mild Project all rights granted havels for temperary escenses shall come and terminates

MARK 30. he A temperary encount to a strip of land necessary for the dispens of such and being more fully described as follows: Inglessing at a point there the north line of faction 35, 2-1-2, 3-5-2, the north property line, intersects a line thick entone from a point that is 355 feet northwesterly of and at right engles to the conterline of the north-tend lane of Project 20. 3-55-1(25) at Station 1257-050 to a point that is 350 feet northwesterly of and at right engles to the conterline of said northwest lane at Station 1256-165; theme a 35° 34° V along said line (which if entoned would intersect the said point that is 350 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 1256-16) a distance of 355 feet; these northinesterly along a straight line a distance of 150 feet; these 2 70° 34° E along a straight line a distance of 150 feet; now or lose, to the north line of said section 35, the north property line; those 8 87° 10° E along and north property line a distance of 150 feet, more or lose, to the point of baginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Mil of Mil of Section 55, S-1-5, N-1-5 and containing 0,44 mores, more or loss.

It being understood and agreed that upon completten of said. Project all rights granted brooks for temperary consenses shall conce out terminate.

Missis 10. It is being note fully described as follows: Regioning of a point that is 125 fast southeasterly of and at right angles to the continue three sorthwaterly along a curve to the left (concern sorthwaterly along a curve to the left (concern sorthwaterly) having a redice of \$6,000.67 took, panalish to the contexts of cald sorthwaterly along a firthwater of \$65 fact, more or less, to a point that is 185 fact southeasterly of and at right angles to the contribute of said sorthwaterly of and at right angles to the contribute a straight line a distance of \$60 fact, more or less, to a point that is the fact southeasterly of and at right angles to the contextion of said sorthwaterly along a curve to the right (concern sorthwaterly) having a matter of \$6,165.67 fact, parallel to the contextion of said sorthwaterly start a stiffness of \$75 fact, parallel to the contextion of said sorthwaterly fact and at right angles to the contextion of said sorthwaterly of and at right angles to the contextion of said sorthwaterly of and at right angles to the contextion of said sorthwaterly of and at right angles to the contextion of said sorthwaterly of and at right angles to the contextion of \$6° 60° to the right and said san a distance of \$75 fact to the point of legisming.

Said etemp of land lying in the Mig of Mig of Sortion 35, 9-1-6, M-1-2 and containing 1-92 acres, more or lane.

It heing understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights greated berein for temperary encount shall come and

Mark 10, & A temperary encents to a strip of land notenery for the dispensi of such and being now fally described so follows. Regioning at a point that is 185 fort southeesterily of and at right angles to the contents line of the northeest line of realists line a distance of 60 fact, now or lose, to the cost line of section 35, 7-1-2, 1-1-2, the cost property line; there 8 6° 84° V, along said east property line; there 8 6° 84° V, along said east property line; there 8 6° 84° V, along said east property line a distance of 60 fact, now or lose, to a point that is 185 feet continuously of eat at right angles to the contextion of said northwest lane; these southwesterly along a curve to the right (concern northwesterly) inving a radius of \$5,070.67 feet, parallel to the contextion of said northbound lane, a distance of 75 feet, now or lose, to the point of testingening.

Build strip of land lying in the Mig of My of Section 33, Releti, Relet and containing 0.05 acres, more or lane. It being unhorstood and agreed that upon completion of cald Import all rights granted hundre for temperary encount shall coase and terminate.

Million 18, 7) An exponent to a strip of limit moreovery for the construction and maintenance of a drainage attack and being more fully described as follows: Communing at the continuest commer of farties 25, 5-1-6, 2-1-69 thomes I O' 18' I along the west lime of said farties 25, the west property lime a distance of 1,250 fort, more or law, to a point that is 125 fort southeasterly of and at right angles to the contextion of the merthodoly along a curve to the right (common application) harring a making of 57,170.76 fort, more or law, to a point that is 125 fort contemporarily of and at right angles to the contextion of said mertitional laws at Station of and at right angles to the contextion of said mertitional laws at Station 1135-00-5 and the point of baginning thems continuely along the contextion of said constant a distance of 168 fort to the point of angles.

And streep of land subleg the stiffs of ver 25 feet wide on outselve of the contextion of said passent from the point of teginning to the point of calling lying in the 50% of 50% of Section 35, T-1-2, R-1-2 and captaining 0.27 acres, more or lass.

Military. An encount to a strip of last monancy for the construction and minimum of brainings distanced being more fully described as fallows: Commercing at the northwest course of the of the of deption 15, 2-1-4, 1-1-3; themes a 27' to' I along the most line of cald 10; of the content a distance of 1,005 foot, more or lose, to Station 150912 on the content line of Traject Dr. 3-65-1(25); themes continued with along a course to the right (concern northwesterly) having a radius of 35,943-87 foot, along the contention of said Project, a distance of 71 foot; themes turn an angle of 90' 00' to the left and run a distance of 125 foot to the years of tenjening. These contentions of said consume, a distance of 90 foot, maps or loss, to the years of cald consum intercents the test line of Section 35, 2-1-6, 2-4-6, the cast property line.

ماطلط

**Paldrin** 

and as shown on the right-of-way map of Project Me. 1-65-4(98) as recorded in the Office of the Julge of Probate of Reliants County:

Syrian II, Polos, Robell themse II by 'Op' I along the cents like of Syrian II, Polos, Robell themse II by 'Op' I along the cents like of self Sif of Sif, the senth property lime, a distance of 1,325 foot, more or less, to a point that is 185 foot centeraturity of and at right angles to the centerline of the meritheses laws of Project Ro. 1-65-1(85) and the point of legisnings theses centering II By' Op' I along the said cents property lime a distance of 105 foot, more or less, to the centerine center of Residen S7, Polos, themse meritarity along the west lime of said Sertion S7, Polos, Polos, themse meritarity along the west lime of said Sertion S7, the west property lime (exceeding the centerline of said meritheses) for any animal laws at Station 1850-101 a distance of 355 foot, more or less, to the senterline of said meritheses of set and at right angles to the centerline of said meritheses to set at right angles to the centerline of said meritheses to the centerline of said meritheses laws as station largeous to the centerline of 350 foot, more or less, to the centerline of said meritheses laws at Station largeous tentes a point that is 250 foot meritarizity of and at right angles to the centerline of said meritheses laws at Station largeous a distance of 185 foot, more or less, to a point on the cent line of by of Sif of Sections S7, Polos, Robe, the centerline of said meritheses laws at Station 1850-55)) theses of 185 foot, more or less, to a point that is 185 foot sectional laws the sectorine of said meritheses laws as Station 1850-55)) theses of the centerline of said meritheses laws as Station 1850-55)) theses of 185 foot, sorterine of said meritheses laws at Station 1850-55)) theses of 185 foot, sorterine of said meritheses laws at Station 1850-55)) theses of 185 foot, sorterine of said meritheses laws that is 185 foot sentimentarily of and at right angles to the centerline of said meritheses laws that is 185 foot sentimentarily of and at right angles to the centerline of said meritheses laws them 185

Said storty of land lying in the th of step of Section 27, Table, 24-4-4-1-1-1 containing 17.36 acres, more or loca.

As a part of the consideration involuntors stated there is also because, said, communicate or substant to the grantes all extenting, future, or principal communication or distribute of money between the right of the public my identified as Project In. 3-69-1(86), County of Inlants, and all of the granter's remaining real property consisting of all percels contiguous one to desite, thether asymmetry by imposite contiguous or effective, all of thick percels atther elimin the rial property consequently by this instrument or processorial theories by other purcels county.

Said storing of land lying in the Sty of Sty of Section ST, 9-1-15, 3-4-2 and containing 6-45 array, were or land.

It being unferstand and agreed that upon completion of sold Project all rights granted benefit for temporary common shall come and temporary

hald study of land lying in the suf of suction 27, 3-1-2, 3-4-2 and containing 0.56 energy, more or land.

In bodge understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted barries for tangentary assessment shall cases and tangentary

Hills, No. is An encount to a strip of land measure for the emety-orthog sell minimized of a decimage distribute and lating some felly described as follows formancing of the restlement encour of the of the of medica 27, 9-1-4, 3-1-4, 3-1-4, 1-4-4,

make around property like a decimal of the later, and the later of the

Babel and contacting the count, many or look.

495

Salara.

Bulani

and at shows on the right-of-way map of Project No. 2-65-1(18) as recorded in the Office of the Julge of Probate of Inlinia County:

er of set of set of 1 10 10 8 1-65-1(18) f and at right angles lation 1827-00 to a y ion 1270:00 to a point that is 400 foot south northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerli of Alabam Highway No. 57; theses southeasterly alon of 55 feet, more or loss, to the said point that is of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 185 and 180 feet merhanterly of end at right angles to the conterline of releasting thomas \$ 60° 35° E, parallel to the conterline of said releasting of said statement of 55 feet, more or less, to a point that is 180 feet mertine orly of out at right angles to the conterline of said relacation at the said relacation of said relacation of said relacation of said relacation statement than 180° 35° V, parallel to the conterline of said relacation statement than 180° 35° V, parallel to the conterline of said relacation statement. distance of \$17.05 foot; themse sortistering along a straight line a distance of \$15 foot, sort or lead, to a paint that is \$75 foot south-enterly of end at right angles to the centerline of said Project of Station Mining themse southwarterly along a straight line a distance of \$10 foot, some or lood, to a paint that is \$10 foot sculling tends of end to right angles to the contention of the sorthward lines of end lines at \$15 foot sculling a straight line a distance of \$15 foot, some or last, to a paint that is \$15 foot sculling a distance of end at sight angles to the contention of end southward lines at \$15 foot; these \$15 for \$15 foot sculling at station \$150 foot; these \$15 foot, parallel to the contention of end southward lines, a distance of \$1,355 foot, some or last, to the paint of legislature.

Said stoop of land lying in the II of III and III of III o

As a part of the consideration hardenbore stated there is also bargained, sold, correspond and relinquished to the grantes all existing, fature, or principal correct and relinquished to the grantes of occase between the right of the public way identified as Project Bo. 1-67-1(35), faculty of Ballotta, and all of the grantes's remaining stall property consisting of all parents contiguous one to enotion, thether acquired by separate consequences or otherwise, all of thick parents of their adjoin the real property correspond by this instrument or are connected thereto by other parents orange by the granter.

MADE, 30. In Commercing at the mertheast scenar of Sastian Sf., T-5-5, S-1-3; Ministe S 1. S.5. Z along the cast line of said Station Sf a discusse of 35 Spt., seen or less, to Station Military, on the contention of raid Project, a distance of 2,73. A fact to Station Military. 39 on the contention of said Project which equals Station Military. 39 on the contention of said Project which equals Station Science in the said made of the raisention of adalms Mighing No. 17; thouse 8 GP 37 Z along the contention of said relevation a distance of 67,05 fact to Station Military. 30 and the print of beginning thome term a might of 90. 07 to the raight and run a distance of 68 facts thome methodocardy along a carrie to the left (common methods) broing a raidon of 1,561.39 fact, panished to the contention of said relevation, a distance of 80 Raps, more or less, to a point that is 60 fact contenteringly of and at raight angles to the contention of the relevation of the relevation of the relevation of the said state of 19 fact, more of the said-state of the contention of the said-state of 19 fact, more or less, to a point that is 40 fact methodocardy of and at right angles to the contention of said county raid relevation of the relevation of the fact and run a distance of 19 fact, more or less, to a point that is 40 fact methodocardy along a distance of 19 fact, more or less, that is 40 fact morthwater of and run a distance of 19 fact, more or less, that is 40 fact morthwater of and county run; these waterine of the paint of the relevation of the relevation of the said-said county run. 19 fact morthwaterity along and morthwaterity along a fact morthwaterity along a fact morthwaterity of and at right angles to the contention of the relevation of the relevation of the relevation of the relevation of the said-said county run, a distance of 190 fact, more are less, the a point that is 40 fact morthwaterity of and at right angles to the contention of the relevation of the relevation of the said-said county run, a distance of 190 f

and strip of land bring to the 15 of 205 of Surties 27, 2-3-4, 2-3-2 and emissions 1.25 acres, more or lane.

\* 497

Manual of manufacturing manufactures to a strong of hand incoming the the Millerent Department of a point that he had been nestimated of out of the strong of the sections of Junior Strong of the section of Junior Strong of the section of July Strong Strong Stron

1

suid etails of hand lydny in the Is of this of breaken it, 9-2-6, n-b-2 and contributes 0.52 course, more or lines.

25 being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights greated herein for temperary continued shall comes and terminate.

Same?

-13515W112

### Baldwin

and as shown on the right-of-way map of Project No. I-65-1(28) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County:

Commencing at the northeast corner of Section 27, T-1-X, R-4-E; thence S 1° 25' E along the east line of said T-1-N, R-4-N; thence S 1" 25' N along the east line of said Section 27, a distance of 996 feet, more or less, to Station 1267+97 on the centerline of Project No. I-65-1(26); thence S 51° 25' W, along the centerline of said Project, a distance of 2571.61 feet to Station 1262+25.39 on the centerline of said Project which equals Station 20+00 on the centerline of the relocation of Alabama Highway No. 47; thence N 68° 35' W along the centerline of said relocation a distance of 580 feet, more or less, to the east property line and the point of beginning of the property herein to be conveyed; thence newtherly along the said east property line a distance of southerly along the said east property line a distance of 245 feet, more or less, to the south line of the 32 of Section 27, T-1-N, R-4-E, the south property line; thence westerly along said south property line a distance of 180 feet, more or less, to a point on a line which extends from a point that is 375 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of the northbound lame of said Project at Station 1255+00 to a point that is 65 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said relocation at Station 14+00; thence northeasterly along said line a distance of 225 feet, more or less, to the said point that is 65 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station lk+00; thence X 60° 35' W, parallel to the centerline of said relocation a distance of 195 feet, ere or less, to the west property line; thence mortherly along said west property line (crossing the centerline of said relocation at approximate Station 11+80 a distance of 110 feet, more or less, to a point on a line which extends from a point that is 65 feet mertheasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 11+00 to a point that is 60 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 13+00; thence southeasterly along said line a distance of 160 feet, more or less, to the said point that is 60 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 13+00; thence southeasterly along a straight line (which if extended would intersect a point that is 500 feet

499

northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 126+00) a distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the east property line; thence southerly along said east property line a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SE of NW and SW of NE of Section 27, T-1-N, R-4-N and containing 1.23 acres, more or less.

This conveyance is made for the purpose of a controlled access facility and adjacent service road or roads and the granter hereby releases and relimquishes to the grantee any and all abutter's rights appurtenant to granter's remaining property in and to said controlled granter's remaining property in and to said controlled access facility, provided however, that there is hereby recerved along a line (described as beginning at a point that is 65 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of the relocation of Alabama Highway No. it station 13+00; thence N 68° 35° W, parallel to the centerline of said relocation a distance of 95 feet, more or less, to the west property line; thence mortherly along said west property line (crossing the centerline of said

relocation of approximate Station 11+60) a distance of 140 feet, more or less, to a point on a line which extends from a point that is 65 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 11+00 to a point that is 60 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 13+00; thence southeasterly along said line a distance of 140 feet, more or less, to the said point that is 60 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 13+00 and the point of ending) the right of ingress to service road or roads which will be accessible to the controlled access facility only at such points as may be established by public authority,

Della della

**Belinds** 

and as shown on the right-of-way map of Project No. I-65-1(26) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Raldrin County:

PARTE. ED. 1: Commencing at the southwest corner of Mby of Shetion 27, 7-1-2, 2-1-2; thence northerly along the cent line of Smid Section 37 a distance of 1,315 fact, more or lose, to appreximate Station MAGO on the conterline of the releastion of Alabam Righmy No. 17; thence 5 63° 25' V along the centerline of said releastion a distance of 350 fact, more or lose, to Station 3502.05; thence morthwesterly along a curve to the right (conceve northerly) having a redium of 1,52.39 fact, along the centerline of said releastion a distance of 67 fact, more or lose, to appreximate Station 31.05; thence turn an angle of 90° 00' to the left and run a distance of 60 fact to the morth property line and the point of beginning thence vectorly along said work property line a distance of 355 fact, more or lose, to a point that is southeasterly of and at right angles to the conterline of the releastion of said county read at Station minus 1050; thence carterly along a straight line a distance of 36 fact, more or lose, to a point that is southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said county read relocation at a right angles to the centerline of said county read relocation at a right angles to the centerline of said county read relocation at a right angles to the centerline of said county read relocation at the centerline of said county read relocation and 60 fact acctionately of and at right angles to the centerline of the relocation of said Alabam Righmy No. 17; these morthwesterly along a curve to the left (cencare morthwesty) having a radius of labour Righmy No. 17 a distance of 150 fact, more or lose, to the point of helium Righmy No. 17 a distance of 150 fact, more or lose, to the point of helium Righmy No. 17 a distance of 150 fact, more or lose, to the point of helium Righmy No. 17 a distance of 150 fact, more or lose, to the point of helium Righmy No. 17 a distance of 150 fact, more or lose, to the point of helium Righmy No. 17 a distance of 150 fact, more or lose, to the point of helium Righmy No. 17 a d

Said strip of land lying in the Mit of Satism 27, T-1-8, 2-6-2 and containing 0.15 acres, more or loss.

PARCE, NO. 2: Commencing at the southerest corner of MNs of SNs of Section 27, 7-1-2, 1-2; thence northerly along the east line of said Section 27 a distance of 1,270 feet, more or lose, to a point that is 60 feet south-contextly of and at right angles to the contextine of the relocation of Alabama Nightay No. 47 and the point of beginnings thence 8 64° 25' V, parallel to the contextine of said relocation, a distance of 30 feet, more or loss, to a point that is 60 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the contextite of said relocation at Station 41:00; theses southeasterly along a straight line a distance of 150 feet, more or loss, to a point

502

that is 80 fact seathersteriy of and at right angles to the centerline of said releastion at Station 35050; thence continuatorly along a straight lime a distance of 150 fact, more or less, to a point that is 60 fact seathersteriy of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 35050.05; themes meritareterly along a curve to the right (censers meritarily) having a radius of 1,450.30 fact, parallel to the centerline of said relocation, a distance of 35 fact, now or less, to the uset property lime; themes northerly along said uset picture; lime (excessing the centerline of said relocation at Station 35050.05; themes configurables of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 25050.05; themes configurables of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 35050.05; themes services of said relocation at Station 25050.05; themes merits centerly along a straight line (which if extended would intercent a point that is 50 feet meritareterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said relocation at Station 15050 a distance of 155 fact, more or less, to the merits property lime of said relocation of Station 15051 a distance of 350 fact, more or less, to the northeast corner of said Mil of Silj theme continuity along the centurine of said relocation at Station 15051, the cast property lime a distance of 10 feet, more or less, to the northeast corner of said Mil of Silj theme continuity along the centurine or said relocation at Station 15051, the cast property lime a distance of 10 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

De Winn 17

Said strip of land lying in the Mit of Sut of Section 27, Tol-2, Rob-2 and containing 1.07 acres, more or loss.

.

**Baldete** 

#### Tolkholm.

and as shown on the right-of-may map of Project No. 2-65-1(28) as recorded in the Office of the John of Probate of Maldain Souther

Community at the southwest engage of Mif of Mif of Section 26, 2-1-8, 2-1-8; these northerly along the vert line of Section 26 a distance of 1,315 feet, now or loss, to approximate Station kinds on the contextine of the relocation of Alabam Righmy 20. by and the point of beginnings themes 2 64° 25° 2, along the contextine of said relocation, a distance of 1,637 feet, more or loss, to the point of enting there the contextine of said relocation intersects the cost property line at Station 51097.

Said strip of land making the right of way 70 feet wide on the northwest side and 60 feet wide on the southeast side of the conterline of said relocation from the point of beginning to Station 51:00, 60 feet wide on the northwest side and 50 feet wide on the northwest side from

Station 13:00 to the point of ending, lying in the 10% of 60% and 10% of 10% of Section 25, T-1-6, 3-6-6 and containing 3-66 acres,

Baldwin

#### Baldwin

and as shown on the right-of-way map of Project No. I-65-1(28) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County:

PARCEL NO. 1: Commencing at the southeast corner of HEt of Section 23, Y-1-H, R-4-H; thence H 2º 15' E, along the east line of said Section a distance of 320 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet seutheasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project No. I-65-1(28) at Station 1354+50 and the point of beginning of the property herein to be conveyed; thence southwesterly along a curve to the left (concave southeasterly) having a radius of 11,259.16 feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 640 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet southout feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said
Project, at Station 1348+00; thence southwesterly along a
straight line a distance of 110 feet, more or less, to a
point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles
to the centerline of said Project at Station 1347+00; thence
southwesterly along a curve to the left (somewe southeasterly) having a radius of 11,309.16 feet, parallel to the
centerline of said Project, a distance of 730 feet, more er
less, to a point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at
right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station less, to a point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1339+63.14; thence S 51° 25° W, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 3305 feet, more or less, to the south line of Section 23, T-1-W, R-4-E, the south property line; thence S 88° 10° W, along the said south property line; thence S 88° 10° W, along the said south property line (crossing the centerline of said Project at Station 1304+62.2) a distance of 505 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project; thence H 51° 25° E, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 3705 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1339+63.14; thence northeasterly along a curve to the right (concave southeasterly) having a radius of 11,609.16 feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 855 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1348+00; thence northeasterly along a straight line a distance of 105 feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1349+00; thence northeasterly and parallel to the centerline of said Project northeasterly and parallel to the centerline of said Project

along a curve to the right (concave southeasterly) having a radius of 11,634.16 feet, a distance of 505 feet, more or loss, to a point that is 175 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 1354+00; thence northeasterly along a straight line a distance of 105 feet, more or loss, to a point that is 200 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1355+00; thence northeasterly, and parallel to the centerline of said Project, along a curve to the right (concave southeasterly) having a radius of 11,659.16 feet, a distance of 215 feet, more or loss, to the east line of said Section 23, the east property line; thence 3 2° 15° E along the said east property line, crossing the centerline of said Project at Station 1355+02, a distance of 478 feet, more or loss, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SR of the ME; the Mi of the SM, the SW of the SM and the SW of Section 23, T-1-N, R-4-N.

As a part of the consideration hereimabore stated there is also bargained, sold, conveyed and relinquished to the grantee all existing, future, or potential common law or statutory rights of access between the right of way of the public way identified as Project No. I-65-1(26), County of Baldwin, and all of the granter's remaining real property consisting of all parcels contiguous one to another, whether acquired by separate conveyances or otherwise, all of which parcels either adjoin the real property conveyed by this instrument or are connected thereto by other parcels council by the granter.

PARCEL NO. 2: A temporary easement to a strip of land necestary for the disposal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Commencing at the southwest corner of Section 23, T-1-H, R-b-E; thence H 66° 10' E along the south line of said Section 23 a distance of 910 feet, more or less, to a point that is 250 feet merthwesterly of and at right angles to the senterline of Project I-65-1(26) and the point of beginning of the property herein to be conveyed; thence H 51° 25' E and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 70 feet, more or less, to a point that is 250 feet perthwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1302'00; thence southeasterly and at right angles to said centerline, a distance of 50 feet to the south line of said Section 23; thence 8 86° 10' V a distance of 70 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SM2 of the SW2, Section 23, T-1-N, R-4-R and containing 0.0h acres, more or less.

It is being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temporary ensement shall cause and terminate.

PARCER NO. 3: A temporary easement to a strip of land nodesiry for the disposal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 250 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of Project I-65-1(28) at Station 1306+00; themee N 51° 25' B and parallel to the conterline of said Project a distance of 1100 feet; themee southeasterly and at right angles to said conterline a distance of 100 feet; themee S 51° 25' V and parallel to the conterline of said Project a distance of 1100 feet; themee northwesterly and at right engles to said centerline a distance of 100 feet to the point of beginning. Said strip of land lying in the 50 of the 500, Section 23, T-1-N, R-4-E and containing 2.53 seres, more or less.

It is being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project that all rights gradted herein for temperary exement shall come and terminate.

PARCH. NO. h: A temporary easement to a strip of land sesectory for the disposal of uncatiofactory material and
being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a
point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles
to the conterline of Project No. I-65-1(26) at Station
1320+00; thence N 51° 25' N and parallel to the conterline
of said Project a distance of h00 feet; thence turn an
angle of 90° 00' to the right and run a distance of 100
feet; thence S 51° 25' V and parallel to the conterline
of said Project a distance of h00 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00' to the right and run a distance of 100 feet
to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SWE of the SEE, the SEE of SWE, Section 2), T-1-E, E-4-E and containing 0.92 acres, more or less.

It is being understood and agreed that upon completion of eaid Project that all rights granted herein for temperary easement shall coase and terminate.

PARCEL NO. 5: A temperary easement to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of unsatisfactory material and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to Project No. 1-65-1(28) at Station 1330000; thence S 51° 25° M and parallel to the conterline of said Project a distance of 456 feet; thence northwesterly along a straight line a distance of 55 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 1325-14; thence M 51° 25° M and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 456 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 50 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Not of the Shi, Section 2), T-1-N, N-4-N and containing 0.2) acres, more or less.

It is being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project that all rights granted herein for temperary ensement shall sease and terminate.

PARCEL, NO. 6: A temporary easement to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of unsatisfactory material and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project I-65-1(26) at Station 1328-00; thence N 51° 25' N and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 200 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00' to the right and run a distance of 50 feet; thence 8 51° 25' N and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 200 feet; thence 90° 00' right and run a distance of 50 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the MV of the SD, Section 23, 7-1-M, R-4-E and containing 0.23 acres, more or loss.

It is being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project that all rights granted herein for temperary ensemble shall coase and terminate.

PARCEL NO. 7: A temperary easement to a strip of land nedecay for the disposal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 250 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project No. I-65-1(26) at Station 1314:00; themse N 51° 25° B and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 268 feet; themse 90° 00° right and run a distance of 100 feet; themse 851° 25° V and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 268 feet; themse 90° 00° right and run a distance of 100 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Mit of the SMt, Section 2), T-1-E, R-h-E and containing 0.62 seroe, more or loss.

It is being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project that all rights granted herein for temperary ensures shall come and terminate.

PARCE. NO. 8: A temperary ensument to a strip of land nocostary 765 the disposal of mark and being more fully
described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 150
feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project No. I-65-1(28) at Station 134-00; thence
W 51° 25' E and parallel to the conterline of anid Project
a distance of 563.14 feet; thence mertheasterly and parallal to the centerline of said Project along a varyo to the
right (concave seutheasterly) buring a radius of 11,309.16
feet; a distance of 332 feet, more or less, to a point that
is 150 feet seutheasterly of and at right angles to the
centerline of said Project at Station 134,000; thence 90°
80° right and run a distance of 50 feet; thence southwesterly and parallel to the centerline of said Project
along a curve to the left (concave southeasterly) having a
radius of 11,259.16 feet, a distance of 332 feet, more or
lace, to a point that is 200 feet southeasterly of and at
right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station
1339-63.14; thence S 51° 25' W and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 50,14 feet; thence 90°
80° left and run a distance of 50 feet; thence \$ 51° 25' W
and parallel to the conterline of said Project a distance
of 500 feet; thence 90° 00° right and run a distance of 100
feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Ni of the SNi of Section 23, 7-1-N, R-4-N and containing 1.60 neves, more or less.

It is being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project that all rights granted herein for temperary ensures shall come and terminate.

PARSE. NO. 9: A temperary execuent to a strip of land necottony for the disposal of uncetisfactory natorial and
being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a
point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles
to the conterline of Project No. I-65-1(28) at Statica 1366+
50; thence southwesterly and parallel to the conterline of
caid Project along a curve to the left (concave southcasterly) having a radius of 11,669,16 feet a distance of
102 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said
Project at Statica 1345+50; thence 90° 00' right and run a
distance of 100 feet; thence northeasterly and parallel to
the conterline of said Project along a curve to the right

(commons southmenterly) having a radius of 11,700,16 foot a filteness of 160 foot, miss or last, to a point that 10 MM foot foot merthesstorly of and at right angles to the commercial of said Project at Shetten [Margo] themse 90° 00° right and you a distance of 100 foot to the point of beginning.

Sold strip of land lying in the SS of the SS, Section 23, T-1-5; 5-1-2 and containing 6.23 acres, now or have

It is being understood and agreed that upon conpletion of said Project all rights granted herein for temparery communit shall come and textimate.

NAMES. ID. 16: A temporary encourant to a strip of land secondary for the disposal of must and being more fully described as follows: Deginning at a point that is 250 foot northwesterly of and at right-limites to the conterline of Project Me. 1-65-1(25) at Statish Lightles the conterline of residential to the conterline of anid Project a distance of 152 foot; thouse 151 251 2 and provided to the conterline of soid Project a distance of oil Project a distance of oil Project a distance of oil Project a distance of of fact, more or loss, to a point that is 200 foot northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Statism 139-63-14; thouse northwesterly) having a retime of 11.650-16 foot a distance of 250 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 200 foot northwesterly) inving a retime of 11.650-16 foot a distance of 250 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 200 foot northwesterly of and at right angles to 150 contervalue of mid Project at/Station 1313-00; thouse southwesterly and provide of 11.650-16 foot, a distance of 35 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 150 foot northwesterly of and at right angles in the contestion of 35 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 150 foot northwesterly of and at right angles in the contestion of 35 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 150 foot northwesterly of and at right angles in the contestion of 35 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 150 foot northwesterly of and at right angles in the contestion of 35 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 150 foot northwesterly of and at right angles in the contestion of 35 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 150 foot northwesterly of and at right angles in the contestion of 35 foot, more or loss, to a point that is 250 foot northwesterly of and at right and r

acts overly of land lying in the H of the SH, and of the SH, acros, more or loss.

It is being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights barein for temperary character shall seems and terminate.

PARSE, NO. 11: A temporary ensures to a storing of land important the disposal of must and being more fully described as follows: Deginaling at a point that is 250 foot sentimentarily of and at right angles to the contextime of Project No. 1-65-1(86) at Station 1316-00; thence I 51° 85° V and parallel to the sentualize of stat Project a distance of 800 foot, more options to the sentualize of state Project a distance of 800 foot, the sinth; property limp thouse I 68° 10° V along said south property lime a distance of 165 foot, more or lose, to a point that is 150 foot southername in said Project; thouse I 51° 8° I had parallel to the contextime of said Project; thouse I 51° 8° I had parallel to the contextime of said Project; that is 150 foot southeastering of and it gight angles to that is 150 foot southeastering of and it gight angles to the contextime of said Project at Station 1316. So; thouse 90° 00° right and run a distance of 180 foot to the point of beginning.

Market D, hat he was sometimes 1.97 earse, more

A le being understand and agreed that upon constrates of and troject all rights heavile for temperary mounts and comes and boundaries.

Milita, IR. 12: An ensement to a strip of land necessary for the configuration and maintenance of a draining ditch to being more fully described as fallows: Communing at the switter of Section 23, 2-1-2, 3-4-2; thence ensterly being the parth line of the SR of said Section 23 a distance of 1900 feet, more or loss, to the contorline of respect the southwesterly along the subject the 1-65-1(20); thence continuentarly along the subject the of said Project along a curve to the left (Ampouve contheasterly) having a radius of 11,459,16 feet (Ampouve contheasterly) having a radius of 11,459,16 feet; thence to distance of 600 feet, more or loss, top. C. Station 1139-13,14; thence a \$1° 25' Y a distance of 265,14 feet; thence to our right and run a distance of 35 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 50 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 200 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 200 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 200 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 200 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 200 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 200 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 200 feet; thence 90° 00' right and sun a distance of 200 feet; the the point of beginning.

Soid strip of land lying in the BH of the SB; Section 23, 7-1-2, R-4-2 and containing 0.23 acres, more or loss.

PARCES. No. 13: A temperary encouncit to a strip of land morestary law the disposal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 250 foot newthpowborly of and at right angles to the conterline of Project Bo. I-65-1(28) at Station 1320-00; themse \$ 51° 25' H and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 100 foot; themse \$ 51° 25' V and parallel to the centerline of and Pun a distance of 100 foot; themse \$ 51° 25' V and parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 100 foot; themse 90° 00' right and run a distance of 100 foot; themse 90° 00' right and run a distance of 100 foot; themse 90° 00' right and run a distance of 100 foot; to the point of beginning.

said strip of land lying in the Bi of the SVi and the Wi of the SRi, Section 23, 2-1-8, R-4-2 and containing 0.92 acres, more or look.

STATE OF ALABAMA, Ĭ Petitioner, I Ĭ VS. IN THE PROBATE COURT OF Ĭ BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the Ĭ CASE NO: I State of Alabama, I Respondents. I Ţ

# APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION

TO THE HONORABLE W. R. STUART, JUDGE OF PROBATE, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA:

Comes the State of Alabama, Petitioner in the above styled cause, and files this, its application in the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, for order of condemnation of a right of way over the lands hereinafter described for a public road or highway, and as a basis for the relief sought, shows unto the Court as follows:

- 1. Petitioner is authorized under the Constitution of Alabama 1901, and under the provisions of Title 19, Section 1, Code of Alabama, 1940, as amended, to institute and prosecute these proceedings in its own name for the purposes of a public road or highway.
- 2. That said public highway has been designated by the State Highway Director as a part of the State Highway System and also known as Project No. I-65-1 (28), Baldwin County, Alabama.
- 3. That said public highway begins with Escambia County, Alabama Line and runs to Alabama State Highway No. 59.
- 4. The right-of way over the property and lands hereinafter described as American listed in Exhibit "A" attached
  hereto

and as set cut in the right of way map on Project No. I-65-1(28) on file in the State Highway Department and in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama, has been deemed necessary by the State Highway Director in order to facilitate the flow of traffic and promote public safety.

5. That said tract(s) of land is necessary for use by Petitioner as a right of way for such public highway and in which Petitioner seeks to condemn as easement(s) or right of way(s) are

located wholly within Baldwin County, Alabama, and are (is) described and in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

- 6. That the right of way or easement which Petitioner seeks to condemn for highway purposes is set out and described in the right of way map on Project I-65-1(28), which is on file in the State Highway Department and in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama.
- 7. That a diligent search has been made of the records of Baldwin County, Alabama, and diligent inquiry made to ascertain the names and addresses of the parties owning said tract(s) of land and according to the best of Petitioner's information, knowledge and belief, the said lands are owned and interest in said lands are claimed by the parties named as Respondents in this cause.
- 8. That Baldwin County, Alabama, a body corporate under the Laws of the State of Alabama with its County Scat in the City of Bay Minette, Alabama, may have or claim an interest in said tract by reason of taxes and easements due and chargeable, and is hence made a Respondent herein.
- 9. See Exhibit "B" which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Paragraph Nine as if the same had been specifically written herein.

WHEREFORE, the premises considered, your Petitioner respectfully prays:

- 1. That an order be made appointing a day for the hearing of this application and that notice of the filing thereof and of the day set for the hearing thereof be given to the Respondents.
- 2. That this Court will appoint Commissioners to ascertain and report the compensation and damages occasioned by such taking.
- 3. That upon a final hearing of this petition an order and decree be made by this Court condemning the easement for the right of way as set out in the right of way map on Project No. I-65-1(28), over the lands as set out in Exhibit "A" of this

application, all for the uses and purposes of a public highway for the State of Alabama.

RICHMOND M. FLOWERS, Attorney General State of Alabama

By: Dulylappointed Special Assistant
Attorney General for The State
of Alabama.

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

Jeljain of Madeburn

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 30% day of October , 1963.

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama

Baldwin

and as shown on the right-of-way map of Project No. 1-65-1(28) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Project of Baldwin County:

Mich D. 1: Commoncing at the marthwest corner of Sertion 14, T-1-6, 1-3-6; themse 5 0° 15' W along the west lim of said Section, the west property line, a distance of 550 feet, mare or less, to a point that is 150 feet morthwesterly of and et right angles to the conterline of Project No. 1-65-1(46) and the point of beginning themse northeasterly g a curve to the left (concern parthmeterly) having a radius of 8.51 feet, parallel to the centerline of cald Project, a distance of 160 foot, more or less, to a point that is 150 foot morthwesterly of end at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 905-003 themse northeasterly along a straight line a distance of 600 feet, asse or lose, to a point that is 200 feet northwesterly of and at right angle the centerline of said Project at Station 911:00; thence northeesterly along a straight line a distance of 900 feet, more or less, to a puint that is 150 feet morthwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station \$15.00; thence northeasterly along a curve to the loft (commerce northwesterly) having a radius of 22,768.31 feet, parallal to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 450 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the contest line of said Project at Station 920+30; themse northeasterly along a straig line a distance of 55 feet, more or lace, to a point that is 175 feet much esterly of and at right angles to the contarline of said Project at Station 90.00; thense murthesstorly along a curve to the left (comesve northwesterly) inving a realism of 22,745.51 foot, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 225 feet, more or lass, to a point that is 175 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 945-67.88; thence I 68° 31° E, purallel to the conterline of said Project a distance of 172.12 feet; themes southeasterly along a straight line a distance of 55 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 fact northwesterly of and at right engles to the centerline of said Project at Station 925+50; themes S 68° 51° E, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 5,150 foot; these northeasterly along a straight line a distance of 115 foot, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet methwesterly of and at right angles to the conter-lies of said Project at Station 950-00; themes I 68° J1° E, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 200 feet, more or less, to the cast line of Sertion 11, T-1-6, R-5-E, the cast property line; themes continuely along said east property lim (crossing the centerline of said Project at Station 979-20) a distance of 377 fact, more or less, to a point that is 150 esterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project; homes 8 60° M. W. parallel to the contention of said Project, a distant 5,300 fost, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet available terly of and at

right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 255-70; themse are important along a straight line a distance of 55 feet, more or lass, to a point that is 175 feet authorstorily of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 25500; themse 8 65° 31° V, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 350 feet; themse southerestorily along a straight line a distance of 75 feet, more or lass, to a point that is 150 feet acuthorstorily of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 550 feet, more or lass, to a point that is 150 feet acuthorstorily of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 355.05; have or lass, to a point that is 150 feet acuthorstorily of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 355.05; more or lass, to a point that is 250 feet acuthorstorily of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 352.00; themse acuthorstorily along a straight line a distance of 605 feet, more or lass, to a point that is 150 feet acuthorstorily of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 305.00; themse acutionstorily along a curve to the right (concave northwesterly) having a radius of 25,055. 31 feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 350 feet, more or lass, to the test line of Section 15, 7-1-6, 8-5-8, the wort property line; thence 8 0° 15° V along said west property line (crossing the centerline of said Project at Station 903195) a distance of 316 feet, more or lass, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of last lying in the II of Section 14, and the Si of Section 11, 7-1-6, R-J-E and containing 41.70 acres, more or lass.

As a part of the consideration bereimbove stated there is also burgained; sold, conveyed and relimpiated to the grantee all existing, future, or potential comes have or statutory rights of eccess between the right of way of the public way identified as Project Ro. I-65-1(20), County of Baldwin, and all of the granter's remaining real property consisting of all purcels optiquess one to earther, whether, acquired by separate conveyed by this inistance or are connected thereto by other parcels outsided by the granter.

PARTIL NO. 2: Commencing at the mortheast corner of Section 15, T-1-6, R-5-2; thence 8 89° 50' W, along the morth line of said Section, the morth property line, a distance of 2,240 feet, more or less, to a point that is 75 feet coutheasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of the relocation of the Jack Springs Highway and the point of beginning; thence continuing 8 89° 90' W along said morth property line (which if extended would intersect the centerline of said relocation at Station 925-45.8) a distance of 47 feet, more or less, to the present coutheast right-of-may line of said Jack Springs Road, the morthwest property line; thence coutheasterly along said morthwest property line a distance of 46 feet, more or less, to the south property line; themse custorly along said south property line a distance of 50 feet, more or less, to a point that is 75 feet southeasterly of and at right engles to the centerline of said relocation; themse morthwesterly along a curve to the right (opnower southeasterly) having a radius of 5,654.56 feet, parallel to the centerline of said relocation, a distance of 45 feet, more or less, to the point of baginning.

Sald strip of land lying in the Maj of Section 15, T-1-5, R-5-5 and containing 0.05 acres, more or less.

MANUEL ID. 3: A temporary easement to a strip of land messeary for the disposal of much and being more fully described as follows: Deginning at a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the center-line of Project Ro. I-65-1(28) at Station 947400; themse 8 68° 31° y parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 1,477 feet; themse morthwesterly along a straight line a distance of 120 feet, more or less, to a point that is 250 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the center-line of said Project at Station 931405; themse 8 68° 31° E, parallel to the

contorline of said Project a distance of 1,535 foot; thence turn an early of 90° 60° to the right and run & distance of 100 foot to the point of beginning.

Section A. Friday

Said ourly of land lying in the St of Section 11, 7-1-6, 2-3-2 and containing 3-23 cores, more or land.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temperary comment shall consecut and terminate.

Mills. When he are considered an entry of land measure for the disposal of much and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 150 feet southenesterly of and at right engles to the conterline of Project No. I-65-1(26) at Station 929-00; angles to the conterline of Project No. I-65-1(26) at Station 929-00; angles to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 560 feet; themse conthenesterly along a straight line a distance of 85 feet; more or less, to a point on the northwest line of an 100 fort consent of the Alabam Power Company, that is 227 feet continuatorly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 933-029; themse continuatorly along the said Alabam Power Company consent line a distance of 415 feet, more or lake, to a point that is approximately 227 feet continuatorly of and at right angles to that is approximately 227 feet continuatorly of and at right angles to that is approximately 227 feet continuatorly of and at right angles to that a straight line a distance of 77 feet, more or lane, to the point of beginning.

and strip of land lying in the Sh of Section 16, T-1-6, R-5-E and containing 0.72 earse, more or lass.

It body understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted barels for temperary question shall chant and terminate.

PARTILLE. 5: A temporary casement to a strip of land message for the disposal of made and being more fully described so follows: Regiming et a point that is 150 feet sorthwesterly of and at might angles to the contarline of Project No. I-65-1(26) at Station 977+00; thence S 60° 31° V contarline of said Project a distance of 700 feet; thence parallel to the contarline of said run a distance of 150 feet; thence it 60° 31° E, parallel to the contarline of said Project, a distance themse N 60° 31° E, parallel to the contarline of said Project, a distance of 700 feet; these turn as angle of 90° 60° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet to the point of beginning.

and containing 2.41 cores, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said.

Project all rights granted herein for temperary comment shall came temperary comments and comments are temperary.

PARTE NO. 6: A temperary consument to a strip of land mossessy for the disposal of musk and being more fully described as follows: Reginaling at disposal of musk and being more fully described as follows: Reginaling at disposal to that is 150 foot continuatorily of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project a distance of 700 foot; themse parallel to the conterline of said Project a distance of 20 foot, more turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of the Alabama Power or less, to the northwest line of an 160 foot comment of the Alabama Power or less, to a point that is approximately 231 foot continuatorily. Sort, more or less, to a point that is approximately 231 foot continuatorily. Sort, more or less, to a point that is approximately 231 foot continuatorily of and at right angles to the contention of oath Project at Station 970:00; of and at right angles to the contention.

Salar .

Said strip of land lying in 50% of Section 11, 2-1-6, 2-3-2 and containing 1.30 acres, more or lass.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted hereix for temperary executed shall cause and temperate.

MACH. D. 7: A temporary canonical to a strip of land measure for the disposal of suck and being more fully described as follows: Baginning of the applicant current of Mit of Sections 6, 7-1-6, R-4-B; themse westerly along the applications of said Sit a distance of 55 feet, more or lace, to a point that is 250 feet martimentarily of and at right angles to the center-line of Project Bo. 1-65-1(26); themse morthscaterly along a curve to the left (conserve morthscaterly) having a reduce of 22,768. It feet, paralled to the center-line of said Project, a distance of 75 feet, more or lace, to the east line of said Mit, the most property line; themse continuity along said east property line a distance of 50 feet, more or lace, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Sily of Section 6, T-1-S, 1-1-E and containing 0.05 acres, more or land.

In being understood and agreed that upon completion of acid Project all rights greated herein for temperary casement shall count and terminate.

Minimiple A temperary essented to a strip of land messency for the disposal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Regioning at a point that is 150 feet scathenaturily of and at right angles to the conterline of Project M. I-65-1(28) at Station 935096; thence H 68° M' E, parallel to the conterline of said Project a distance of 1,504 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° CO; to the right and run a distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the meriment line of a 100 feet comment of the Alabama Power Company; these contensaturily along said meriment line a distance of 1,260 feet, more or less, to a point that is 227 feet merimentarily of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 93449; these northwesterly along a straight line a distance of 90 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Section 11, 2-1-6, 2-5-2 and containing 2.35 cores, more or lass.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of cald Project all rights greated bords for temperary casement shall conce cal terribate.

PARCIE BD. 9: An encount to a strip of land mecessary for the construction and minterance of a drainage ditch and being more fully described as follows: Commercing at the north-seat covers of faction 16, T-1-6, R-5-8; thense vertexly along the north line of said Section a distance of 2,165 fact, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet combinatorly of and at right angles to the contextion of said Project, a distance of 175 fact, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet combinatorly of and at right angles to the contextion of said Project at Station 955-95 and the point of beginning thence study-casterly along a straight line a distance of 200 feet, more or less, to a point that is 516 feet contensatorly of and at right angles to the contextine of said Project, a distance of 114 feet; thence arribustorly along a straight line a distance of 114 feet; thence arribustorly along a straight line a distance of 114 feet; thence arribustorly along a straight line a distance of 200 feet, more or less, to a paint that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 952-90; thence I 60° 51° I, parallel to the centerline of said Project at Station 952-90; thence II 60° 51° I, parallel to the centerline of said Project at Station 952-90; thence II 60° 51° I, parallel to the centerline of said Project at Station 952-90; thence II 60° 51° I, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 116 feet to the point of baginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Mit of Section 14, 7-1-6, 3-j-6 and containing 0.46 acres, more or less.

Mill. D. M: A temporary terrement to a strip of land measurery for the disposal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of Project No. I-65-1(26) at Station 931407; themes 5 65° 51° V, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 207 feet; themse turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 100 feet; themse I 60° 51° I, parallel to the conterline of cald Project, a distance of 160 feet; themse contains a content of 160 feet; themse contains a distance of 160 feet; themse contains to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Mit of Section 11, 7-1-6, 2-j-2 and containing 0.41 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temperary encount shall comes and terminate.

PARCEL NO. 11: An ensument to a strip of land moreovery for the construction and maintenance of a draining attach and being more fully described as follows: Communing at the southeast corner of Section 11, 7-1-5, R-3-13 themse 5 0° 25° V along the east line of said Section a distance of SS flust, more or lass, to Station 975-00 on the contention of Project No. 1-55-1(40); thence 8 60° 51° V, along the contentine of said Project, a distance of 2,697 fact; themse turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 fact; themse turn at angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 fact; themse morthimeterly along a straight line a distance of 200 fact, more or lass, to a point that is 325 fact markementarily of and at right angles to the contention of said Project at Station 950-00; themse I 60° 31° I, parallel to the contention of said Project, a distance of 115 fact; themse acuthometerly along a straight line a distance of 200 fact, were ar lass, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Si of Section 11, 2-1-6, 2-5-2 and containing 0.46 acres, more or less.

## 

and as shown on the right-of-may map of Project No. I-65-1(26) as recorded in the Office of the Julya of Projects of Baldwin County:

PARTY NO. 1: Commencing at the southwest corner of Section 12, 7-1-6, 12-5-15 thence N O° 25° V along the west lim of said Section 12, the west property line, a distance of 856 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the center-line of Project No. I-65-1(28) and the point of beginning themce continuing N 0° 25° V along said west property line (crossing the center-line of said Project at Station 979-000) a distance of 377 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet mertheesterly of end at ric angles to the conterline of said Project; themce E 68° 31° E, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 100 feet, more or lass, to a point that is 200 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 951400; themes southeasterly along a straight line a distance of 110 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 fact northwacterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 560:00; thence E 68° 51° E, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 600 feet; thence northeasterly clong & straight line a distance of 110 feet, more or less, to a point that is 800 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 969400; themse I 68° 31° E, parallal to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 500 feet; thence southeasterly along a straight line extract, a curvance of pour rest; mence southeasterly along a straight lime a distance of 110 feet, more or loss, to a point that is 150 feet morthwaterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Statist 975.00; thence I 68° 31° E, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 1,656.61 feet; thence northwaterly along a curve to the left (conserve northwaterly) having a radius of 22,768.51 feet, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 340 feet, more or loss, to a rest that to 150 feet parallel and an extraction of said project, a distance of 340 feet, more or loss, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the conterline point that is 170 rest northwesterly of and at right angles to the content of said Project at Station 995400; themse morthwesterly along a straight line a distance of 55 feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 995450; themse northwesterly along a curve to the last (comeave northwesterly) having themse northwesterly along a curve to the last (comeave northwesterly) having a radius of 22,765. A feet, parallel to the conterline of said Project, & distance of 300 feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet northwest of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 995090; themse southeasterly along a straight line a distance of 55 feet, more or less, to a paint that is 150 feet marinestarily of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 937-00; themes merthenstorily along a centerly to the left (concave perthenstorily) having a radius of 22,768. It feet,

parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 2,160 feet, more or less, to the east line of Section 12, T-1-6, R-3-E, the east property line; themse coutherly along said east property line (crossing the centerline of said Project at approximate Station 1017+85) a distance of NO feet, more or less, to a point that is 130 feet south-centerly of and at right engles to the centerline of said Project; themse couthensterly along a surve to the right (conserv northeasterly) having a radius of 25,055. It feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right engles to the centerline of said Project at Station 259+54.51; themse 5 65° K! W, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 1,004.61 feet, more or less, to a point that is 177 feet continuously: of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 270+50; themse continuously along a straight line a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet continuously: of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 270+50; themse contention of said Project at Station 250+50; themse 8 68° X! W, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 1,000 feet, more or less, to a point of beginning.

Enid strip of lead lying in the Si and the Mil of Section 12, T-1-S, R-5-E and containing 41.29 acres, more or less.

As a part of the consideration hardendown stated there is also burgained, sold, conveyed and relinquished to the grantes all emisting, future, or potential comme has or statedary rights of account between the right of my of the public my identified as project In. I-65-1(al), County of Baldwin, and all of the granter's remaining real property consisting of all purcels contiguous one to another, whether acquired by separate conveyed by this instrument or are connected thereto by other percels county by the granter.

Asymptotic of most and being more fully described as follows: Ingining at a point that is 150 fort northeasterily of anistright angles to the conterline of Project No. I-65-1(28) at Station 967+50; themes 8 68° 51° V, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 100 foot; themes N 68° 51° E, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 100 foot; themes N 68° 51° E, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 100 foot; themes N 68° 51° E, parallel to the conterline of said Project, a distance of 100 foot; these numbers are sagle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 100 foot; the paint of longitudes.

Said strip of land lying in the Sit of Section 12, T-1-2, R-5-E and containing 0.92 cores, more or last.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted berein for temperary executed chall comes and terminate.

PARCEL, No. 14 A temperary engeness to a strip of land moreovery for the disjonal of muck and being more fully imperibed as follows: Beginning at a
point that is 150 feet conthensionly of and at right angles to the contention
of Project No. 1-65-1(28) at Station 965-70; themse N 65° N1° E, parallel to
the contention of said Project, a distance of 125 feet; themse turn an angle
of 90° O0' to the right and run a distance of 22 feet; more or less, to the
morthwest line of an 100 feet ensurest of the Alabama Proor Company; themse
scattementarly along said morthwest line a distance of 125 feet, more or last,
to a point that is southeasterly of and at right angles to the contention of
said Project at Station 9650-70; themse merimentarly along a straight line at
distance of 82 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Call owny of land lying in the SNI of Section 12, 7-1-8, 2-5-2 and containing 0.20 acres, now or less.

It being unforwhood and agreed that upon completion of said Project al rights granted bursts for temperary quantum shall cause and temperate.

Said otrip of land lying in the SH; of Section 12, 7-1-6, 2-3-2 and containing 2.32 acres, more or lane.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of call Project all rights granted herein for temporary endeaunt shall come and terminate.

MANUAL OF much and being more fully described as follows: Regioning at a point that is 150 foot auditenturily of and at right angles to the conterline of Project No. 1-65-1(25) at Station 953-95; themse H 65° 31° E, parallel to the conterline of anid Project, a distance of 555-61 foot; themse merimenturily along a curve to the laft (concern merimenturily) having a radius of 25,066. Il foot, parallel to the conterline of anid Project, a distance of 270 foot, more or less, to a point that is 150 foot accidentately of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 952-00; themse turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 82 foot, more or less, to the merimentally along said merthods of the Alabama Four Company; themse are these trips of a 100 foot more must of the Alabama Four Company; themse are those trips along said merthods the a distance of 600 foot, more or less, to a point that is 224 foot couthous tarry of and at right angles to the conterline of said Project at Station 950-96; these are threatened at the context and a distance of languages a straight line a distance of 62 foot to the point of languages.

Said ctrip of land lying in the Sh of Section 12, 2-1-6, 2-3-2 and containing 1.53 ceres, many or lass.

It being indurated and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temperary excessed shall come out terminate.

Milliante. S: A temperary ensument to a strip of land enoughly for the disposal of unsatisfactory enterial and being more fully described as follows: Regiming at a point that is 800 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project No. 1-65-1(26) at Station 977400; thence morthwesterly along a curve to the left (conserve morthwesterly) having a radius of 32,715. Il feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 995 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet morthwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1007400; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 50 feet; thence continuentarily along a curve to the right (conserve morthwesterly) having a radius of 22,755. Il feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 1,000 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet morthwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 997400; thesee turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 50 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the 35 of Scotion 12, 7-1-5, R-5-8 and containing 1.85 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights greated herein for temperary customet shall come and terminates

## EXHIBIT "B"

- 1. That John Dugald Crosby, Jr., William Neal Crosby and Edward Brown Crosby, each of whom are over the age of 21 years and residents of Baldwin County, Alabama, are, with the First National Bank of Mobile, a National Banking Association, with offices in Mobile, Alabama, the Trustees of the TRUST ESTATES created by the Last Will and Testament of John Dugald Crosby; that the said First National Bank of Mobile, is the Executor of the Estate of John Dugald Crosby, presently pending in the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama; that the foregoing are, in the several capacities alleged, legal title holders to TRACT NUMBER 4, Parcels 1 thru 11, both inclusive, for the uses and purposes set forth in the said Will of John Dugald Crosby.
- 2. That International Paper Company, a foreign corporation, doing business in the State of Alabama, with offices in Mobile, Alabama, is the owner of TRACT NUMBER 5, Parcels I thru 15, both inclusive.
- 3. That Robert R. Long, Elizabeth E. Cobbs and Carolyn Long are all over the age of 21 years and residents of Escambia County, Alabama, and are the owners of TRACT NUMBER 8, Parcels 1 thru 9, both inclusive, and TRACT NUMBER 12; that Scott Paper Company, a foreign corporation, claims some right, title or interest in and to said property by virtue of a lease and timber cutting agreement dated January 1, 1958, and recorded in Deed Book 273 at pages 406 et seq., Baldwin County, Alabama Probate Records, and that said Scott Paper Company is doing business in the State of Alabama, with offices at Mobile, Alabama.
- 4. That the First National Bank of Mobile, a National Banking Association, with offices in Mobile, Alabama, is the legal title holder of TRACT NUMBER 23, Parcels 1 thru 8, both inclusive, and TRACT NUMBER 26, Parcels 1 thru 4, both inclusive, for the uses and purposes set forth in those certain trust agreements, made and entered into between Ben May, Donor and Mendel P. Goldstein, Armand May and Ben May, Trustees, as follows: Trust Agreements dated January 9th, 16th, and 22nd, and February 4th, 6th, 12th and 24th, and March 3rd, 11th, and 20th, 1958, respectively and recorded in the Probate Records of Baldwin County and assumed by the First National Bank of Mobile, by agreement dated October 11, 1960, and recorded in Miscellaneous Book 17 at page 175 et seq., Baldwin County, Alabama Probate Records.
- 5. That Hibbert D. Etheridge and Celia Etheridge, his wife, who are both over the age of 21 years, and residents of Baldwin County, Alabama, are the owners of TRACT NUMBER 27, Parcels 1 thru 3, both inclusive; that the First National Bank of Atmore, a National Banking Association with offices in Atmore, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of a mortgage dated April 22, 1959, and recorded in Mortgage Book 316 at page 173, Baldwin County, Alabama Probate Records.
- 6. That Leslie Bryars and Syble Bryars, both of whom are over the age of 21 years and residents of Baldwin County, Alabama, are the owners of TRACT NUMBER 29; that the Atmore Finance Company, a corporation, doing business in Atmore, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of a mortgage dated February 15, 1949, and recorded in Mortgage Book 151, page 447; that the First National Bank of Atmore, a National Banking Association, with offices in Atmore, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of a mortgage dated February 17, 1947, and recorded in Mortgage Book 126 at page 3; that the Baldwin County Bank, a corporation, with its main office in Bay Minette, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of mortgages dated April 6, 1957, and September 20, 1958, respectively, and recorded in Mortgage Book 279 at page 451, and in Mortgage Book 302 at page 176, respectively; that the United States of America claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of a judgment dated October 22, 1956, and recorded in Judgment Book 8, page 118; that Preston Hall, who is over the age of 21 years and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of a judgment dated May 22, 1963, and recorded in Judgment Book 13, page 180; all records cited above being those in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama.

- 7. That Carlton H. Bryars and Ernestine Bryars, who are over the age of 21 years and are residents of Baldwin County, Alabama, are the owners of TRACT NUMBER 38, Parcels 1 and 2; that the Bank of Atmore, a Corporation, doing business in Atmore, Escambia County, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of a mortgage dated November 13, 1959, and recorded in Mortgage Book 329, page 370, et seq., Baldwin County, Alabama Records.
- 8. That William F. Welch, who is over the age of 21 years and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, is the owner of TRACT NUMBER 39; that Walter M. Lindsey, who is over the age of 21 years and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, Claims some right, title or interest therein by virtue of mortgages dated April 12, 1952, and April 13, 1952, respectively, and recorded in Mortgage Book 204 at pages 151 et seq., and 171 et seq., respectively, Baldwin County, Alabama Probate Records; that J. W. Hadley, who is over the age of 21 years and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in and to said property by virtue of a judgment dated October 31, 1953, and recorded in Judgment Book 6 at page 60, Baldwin County, Alabama Probate Records; that Sam's Place, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, with its principal place of business located at Atmore, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of a judgment dated March 20, 1963, and recorded in Judgment Book 13 at page 92, Baldwin County, Alabama Records.
- 9. That W. P. Brown & Sons Lumber Company, a foreign corporation, is the owner of TRACT NUMBER 53, Parcels 1 thru 13, both inclusive, and that Ray E. Loper, who resides in Bay Minette, Alabama, is its duly authorized agent; that Hercules Powder Company, a foreign corporation, claims some right, title or interest in said property by virtue of a lease dated June 15, 1961, and recorded in Deed Book 314, pages 32-39, Baldwin County, Alabama Probate Records, and its duly authorized agent in the State of Alabama, is Fred S. Ball, Jr., Attorney at Law, First National Bank Building, Montgomery, Alabama.

## DOOK USO PAGE 87

## ORDER OF PROBATE COURT

The foregoing application for condemnation having been presented to the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, and considered by the Court,

IT IS ORDERED that the same be and is hereby set for hearing on the 14th day of November, 1963 at 9:00 A.M.O'clock.

IT IS FUPTHER ORDERED that notice of the application for condemnation and of the date set for the hearing thereof be given to Respondents at least ten (10) days before the hearing of this application.

Dated this 30th day of October, 1963.

By: R. Syleget ProMat Of Cherister Cler

By:

STATE OF ALABAMA,

I

Petitioner,

IN THE PROBATE COURT OF

vs.

Ĭ

Y

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, (et al., as set forth in Exhibit "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, (a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,

Respondents. I

Now comes the Petitioner, by Telfair J. Mashburn,
Special Assistant Attorney General, and amends the petition for
condemnation which was heretofore filed in this cause by striking
therefrom, the description of these certain lands attached by
Exhibit as being Tract Number 5, and belonging to the International
Paper Company, and by filing herewith, and attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", a corrected description of the lands sought to be
condemned as Tract Number 5, and owned by International Paper
Company.

RICMOND M. FLOWERS, Attorney General State of Alabama

By: Jeffan A. Madlester DulyDappointed Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Alabama.

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, J. Connor Owens, Jr., a Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama, personally appeared Telfair J. Mashburn, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Alabama, who is personally known to me in his official capacity as an Assistant Attorney General of the State of Alabama, and also being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the allegations of the foregoing amendment are true and correct.

sofair A- masisie

Sworn to and subscribed before

me on this the 2 juday of November, 1963.

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama.

515

Recording to the state of Probate of Probate

EXHIBIT "A"

Belleyin

Balana

and as shown on the right-of-way map of Project No. I-65-1(28) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County:

PARCEL NO. 1: Commanding at the southwest corner of Section 12, 7-1-5, R-3-E; thence N 0° 23' W along the west line of said Section 12, the west property line, a distance of 856 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the center-line of Project No. I-65-5(28) and the point of beginning thence continuing N 0° 25' W along said west property line (crossing the centerline of said Project at Station 959-20) a distance of 377 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 961-00; thence southeasterly along a straight line a distance of 110 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 962-00; thence N 68' 31' E, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 110 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 110 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 30 feet; thence southeasterly along a straight line a distance of 110 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 973-400; thence N 68' 31' E, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 100 feet; thence northeasterly along a curre to the left (concave northeasterly) having a radius of 22,768. Il feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project at Station 993-400; thence northeasterly along a curre to the left senterline of said Project at Station 993-60; thence northeasterly lenge a curre to the left (concave northeasterly) having a radius of 22,765. Il feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet northeasterly fluence to the centerl

Said strip of land lying in the Sg and the HHg of Section 12, -1.5, R-3-E and containing 41.29 acres, more or less.

As a part of the consideration hereinshove stated there is also argained, sold, conveyed and relinquished to the grantee all existing, stars, or potential common law or statutory rights of access between the light of way of the public way identified as project No. 1-65-1(28), County field-in, and all of the granter's remaining real property consisting of il percels contiguous one to another, whether acquired by separate consystences or otherwise, all of which parcels either adjoin the real property conveyed by this instrument or are connected thereto by other parcels could the grantee.

ARCKI. NO. 2: A temporary ensement to a strip of land necessary for the isponal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at point that is 150 feet northwesterly of andstright angles to the centerine of Project No. 1-65-1(28) at Station 967+50; themes S 65° 51° N, available to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 400 feet; themes were an angle of 90° 00; to the right and run a distance of 51° E, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 400 feet; themes turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 100 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SM; of Section 12, T-1-3, R-5-E ad containing 0.92 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project Il rights granted herein for temporary essenant shall comes and terminate.

ANCH. NO. 5: A temporary essented to a strip of land mecanary for the discoul of muck and being more fully described as follows: Regiming at a coint that is 150 feet southenaterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Freject No. I-65-1(28) at Station 965-70; thence N 68 31 E, parallel to be conterline of said Project, a distance of 125 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 32 feet, more or less, to the certiment line of an 100 feet essented of the Alabama Forer Company; thence certimentarly along said northwest line a distance of 125 feet, more or less, to a point that is southeesterly of and at right angles to the neuterline of maid Project at Station 965-70; thence merimentarly along a straight line at distance of 82 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SM' of Saction 12, T-1-6, R-j-E and containing 0.2% acres, more or lass.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all

-

90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 200 feet; thence S 68° 51° W, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 125 feet; thence turn as angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 200 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SWt of Section 12, T-1-6, R-j-E and containing 0.57 acres, more or less.

PARCEL NO. 18: A temporary essenant necessary for the disposal of much and being more fully described as follows: Reginning at a point that is 300 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project No. I-69-1(28) at Station 983-98; thence N 68° 31° N, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 536.61 feet to a point that is 300 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 983-54.61; thence northwesterly along a curve to the last (concave northwesterly) having a radius of 22,618.31 feet parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 240 feet, more or less, to a point that is 300 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 992-40; thence southwesterly along a curve to the right and run a distance of 150 feet; more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 240 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 556.61 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the  $S_2^1$  of Section 12, T-1-8, R-j-Z and containing 2.76 acres, some or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein shall couse and terminate.

PARCEL EO. 15: An ensement to a strip of land necessary for the construction and saints: have of a draining ditch and being sore fully described as follows: Commencing at the southwest corner of Section 12, T-1-3, R-5-E; thence H 0° 25° W along the west line of said Section, the west property line, a distance of 1,020 feet, more or less, to Station 959-20 on the centerline of Project Ho. I-65-1(28); thence H 68° 51° E, along the centerline of said Project, a distance of 2,353 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the left and run a distance of 150 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00; to the left and run a distance of 200 feet; thence 5 68° 51° W, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 200 feet; thence S 68° 51° W, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 125 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the left and run a distance of 200 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the left and run a distance of 200 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the left and run a distance of 200 feet to the point of beginning.

edinari edinari

en one

PARCES, NO. 10: A temporary ensemble to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of mack and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project No. 1-65-1(28) at Station 965-60; themse N 68° 51' provabled to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 25 feet; themse our less, to the present northwest line of an 80 foot ensemble of 95 feet, nore or less, to the present northwest line of an 80 foot ensemble of 225 feet, more or less, to a point that is southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 965-25; themse mortal westerly along a straight line a distance of 95 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SW: of Section 12, T-1-S, R-J-E and containing 0.48 scres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein shall cease and terminate.

FARCEL NO. 11: A temporary ensement to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 150 feet southensterly of and at right angles to the center-line of Project No. I-65-1(28) at Station 976-00; themse N 68° 51° N, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 675 feet; themse northwest line of a 100 foot ensement of the Alabase Power Company; these southeesterly along said northwest line a distance of 675 feet, more or less, to a point that is southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 976-00; themse northwesterly along a straight line a distance of 67 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SET of Section 12, T-1-S, R-3-E and containing 1.26 acres, more or less.

200

111

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein shall coase and torminate.

PARCE, NO. 12: An execute to a strip of land necessary for the construction and maintenance of a drainage ditch and being more fully described as follows: H 0° 23° W along the west line of said Section 12, T-1-S, R-5-E; thence distance of 1,020 feet, more or less, to Station 959-20 on the centerline of Project No. 1-65-1(28); thence N 68° 31° E, along the centerline of said run a distance of 555 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet to the point of beginning; thence N 68° 31° E, turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet; to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Sur of Section 12, T-1-5, R-j-E

FARCEL NO. 13: An essement to a strip of land recessary for the construction and maintenance of a drainage ditch and being more fully described as follows: Commencing at the scuthwest curner of Section 12, R-1-5, R-3-2; thence E 0° 25° along the west line of said Section 12, the west property line, a distance of 1,020 feet, more or less, to Station 959430 on the contextine of Project E0. 1-65-1(28); thence E 68° 51° E, along the contextine of said Project, a distance of 2,553 feet; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet to the point of beginning; thence E 68° 51° E, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 125 feet; thence turn an angle of

Sal.

faid strip of land lying in the  $B_{\overline{z}}^{1}$  of Section 12, T-1-6, R-3-5 and containing 1.26 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temporary essenant shall coase and

PARCEL NO. 8: A temporary easement to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of mark and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 225 feet morthwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project No. 1-65-1(28) at Station 1010-00; themse northwesterly along a curve to the left (concave northwesterly) having a radius of 22,695 bl feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 495 feet, more or less, to a point that is 225 feet morthwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1015-00; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 75 feet; having a radius of 22,768 hl feet, parallel to the centerline of said northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said project, a distance of 495 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet station 1010-00; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 75 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the EEs of Section 12, T-1-S, R-j-E and containing 0.85 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted berein shall cause and terminate.

PARCEL EO. 2: A temporary ensement to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of such and being more fully described as follows: Beginning line of Project No. 1-65-1(28) at Station 1010+00; thence mortheasterly least, parallel to the left (concave northeasterly) having a radius of 25,068.51 sore or less, to a point that is 150 feet southeasterly) having a radius of 705 feet, angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 705 feet, angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1015+00; thence turn an westerly along a curve to the right (concave northeasterly) having a radius of 25,145.51 feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of at right angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of at right angles to the centerline of said Project, a distance of at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1010+00; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 75 feet, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Mar of Section 12, T-1-5, R-j-E and containing 0.87 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted burein shall comes and terminate.

51

PARCEL EO. b: A temporary essessant to a strip of land measurery for the disposal of much and being some fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 300 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project Bo. I=65-1(25) at Station 76+00; themes H 65° hit E. parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 775 feet; themes turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet; themes turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet; themes turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet; themes turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 150 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the Sul of Section 12, 7-1-5, R-5-E and containing 2.22 acres, more or less.

To being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all right granted herein for temporary essessant shall cause and terminate.

FARCEL EO. 5: A temporary essessant to a strip of land measurary for the disposal of much and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 150 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Froject b. I-65-1(28) at Station 953-95; themes is 65° hit E. parallel to the centerline of 25,063; here, parallel to the centerline of said Project, a distance of 25,063; here, parallel to the centerline of said Project at Station 950-00; thence turn as angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 82 feet, more or less, to the northwesterly along said morthwesterly of and at right engles to the centerline of said Project at Station 950-00; thence turn as angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of the Alabama Peeter Company; thence southwesterly along said morthwest line a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to the centerline of said Project at Station 950-96; thence rorthwesterly along a straight line a distance of 82 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the So of Section 12, T-1-5, R-3-E and containing 1.55 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temporary excessent shall cease and terminate.

PARCEL NO. 6: A temporary ensement to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of unsatisfactory material and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 200 feet northwesterly of and at right engles to the centerline of Project So. I-65-1(28) at Station 997-00; thence northwesterly along a curve to the left (commov northwesterly) having a radius of 22,718.31 feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 995 feet, more or less, to a point that is 200 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 1007-00; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 50 feet; thence southwesterly along a curve to the right (concave northwesterly) having a radius of 22,768.31 feet, parallel to the centerline of said Project a distance of 1,000 feet, more or less, to a point that is 150 feet northwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 997-00; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 50 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the  $E_2^{\perp}$  of Section 12, T-1-6, R-3-2 and containing 1.25 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temporary encount shall cause and terminate.

Charles St. St. Roy.

Said strip of land lying in Said of Section 12, T-1-8, R-5-E and containing 0.57 acres, more or less.

ELLE BIALLION
WESTERN HESTERN JOHN
SCI 23 2303

And the second s

STATE OF ALABAMA,	)	
Petitioner	, )	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
vs.	)	***
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL.,	)	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Respondents.	)	
··· obpointeine	)	

I, Leo McDonald, Management Forester for Scott Paper Company, do hereby waive the ten (10) day notice requirement insofar as the same applies in the above styled suit.

Dated this 14th day of November, 1963.

Probate
Chief Clerk

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	
Vs.	I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision 12	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	CASE NO:
Respondents.	Y
	en of the second of the secon
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TO ANY COMPANY	
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA YOU ARE HEREBY C notice upon SCOTT PAPER COMPANY,	COMMANDED to serve the following
You will take not	cice that on the 30th day of
this court by the State of Alabama, activached shereto, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain languages. ROBERT R. LONG, ET AL.	desire to condemn for certain
a description of	
a description of said lands being sp	pecifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in thi	s court and said application or
potition prays that this Court will	make and enter ar order annual
ing a day for hearing of said applic further orders and procedures as may	ation and for such other
further notice that the Court has app	pointed the
November . 19 63 at 0.00	pointed the <u>14th</u> day of
application or petition at which time	A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which times same if you so desire to do.	me you may appear and contest the
63 WINESS my hand thi	s 30th day of October,
524 ——	All Market and the

ras, redsen er hervsenst var kryge der hykkurk absorg, age erkelige managaman maga sa managan managan maga sa managan managan managan managan managan managan managan managan mana Maga sa managan managa ្នាងសុទ្ធជា មានបញ្ជាប់ បទ្ធាជា ៤៦០ ស្រែកសេស ស្រែកសេស សុខមានអំណែងស្រុក្ខ សុមភា បានប្រជាជាក្នុងមានសូវ ប uzzanda indiploze use dakodelepare de boy, per kodelepaki i ged kiji ji spijd and of operations that the course while robb was choosed in sector objection ukga buggan da bergayon gyad, yu duga sagar dug buyo sake shingaan sa escalibrian un este gener perio ebecaturatione cas levas este uniferca ng akago sa sagapat sa abaga gaban pagablipik no 1777. ုန်ကရာ လည္းများ စစ္ေက် အမတ္တေသာမိုး ရွစ္နည္းေတြ ေရးျပည္မည္ေတြေတြ အေတြအတြင္းမႈ ရွစ္နည္းလံုးမွာ ကိုေတြကို အေျပာက iya daman iki awa ga ma da miayamat a daha di syasitigayilin g ANTINITY OF THE CEREBARY THE GOVERNMENT OF STREET jed byty dale. Legiga ipat en ipa 525

i in gu liam ve shegaekba getk

Nature the state of the s

grigaen beginnet og begen

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I		
Petitioner,	I		
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF		
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA		
	I		
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:		
State of Alabama,	I		
Respondents.	Y		
$\chi \mathcal{F} = \mathcal{F}^{\prime\prime}$	T .		
$3\nu = \nu$	1		
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	ABAMA, GREETINGS:		
YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMANDED to serve the following		
notice upon WILLIAM F	. WELCH, Perdido, Alabama		
	and the second of the second o		
You will take n	otice that on the <u>30th</u> day of		
the state of the s	ication or petition was filed in		
	a, a-copy-of-which-petition-is-a		
attached hereto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain			
purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to			
WILLIAM F. WELCH, ET AL.			
• ·	· · · · ·		
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said		
	this court and said application or		
petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appoint-			
ing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and			
further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take			
further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of			
November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said			
application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the			
same if you so desire to do.			
WITNESS my hand this 30 day of October			
19 63			
526	Harry M. Doline		

Received 3 day of\_ of the within. By service on. Sheriff claims\_ Ten Cents per mile Total \$ 2.60
TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
DEPUTY SHERIFF I hereby waive 10 day notice Musi Julia

OUL JOAN CCU MOOR

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I .
Petitioner,	TN THE PROPAGE COURT OF
/S.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT	I
"B"; and Baldwin County, a Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:
State of Alabama,	I
Respondents.	Î
	Ĩ
,A	
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL.	ABAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon BALDWIN COUNTY B	BANK, a Corporation,
BAY MINETTE, ALA	ABAMA
You will take n	otice that on the 30 day of
October , 19 63 , an appl	ication or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabam	
attached hereto, setting forth it	
the state of the s	lands belonging to
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.	
LEGLIE BRIANO, ET IL.	
	and finally not forth in said
a description of said lands being	
•	this court and said application or
•	11 make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said app	
further orders and procedures as	
further notice that the Court has	
	00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand	this <u>50th</u> day of <u>October</u> ,
19 63 .	
	LA LA Grand Communication in the communication of t
528 <b>-</b>	

I. J. A. Worst, Cashier of Baldwin Country Bank, hereby waine 10 day notice.

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	Ĭ
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forh in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	I CASE NO:
Respondents.	T
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF A	LABAMA, GREETINGS:
	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon LESLIE BRYARS, Perd	ido, Alabama
October	otice that on the 30th day of
, 19_03, an appl	ication or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabam	a, a ropy of which perition is a
attacked increto, setting forth it	s desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.	
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in t	his court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wil	1 make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said appl	ication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as m	ay be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has	appointed the 14th day of
November , 19 63 , at 9:0	00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand t	this 30th day of October,
19 63	
530	MOSTA
	. Profesanty Midder of the Chief Clerk
•	Chief Clark

DEPUTY SHERIFF

DUUN OUO MELLOO

served a copy of the within 3y service on\_\_\_

CI CI

Petitioner, I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF INTERMATIONAL PAPER COUPANY I BALDMIN COUNTY, ALABAMA ET AL., as set forth in EXELBIT TO IT, and BALDMIN COUNTY, a I CASE NO:  State of Alabama, I CASE NO:  TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:  YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following notice upon ATMORE FINANCE COMPANY, Atmore, Alabama  You will take notice that on the 30th day of October 19 63, an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, **copy of which petition **example states hereis*, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to  LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  e description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November 19 65, at 9:00 A.K. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 50th day of October 19 63.	STATE OF ALABAMA,	I			
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY  ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT  TIST: and BALDWIN COUNTY, a  Political Subdivision of the  State of Alabama,  Respondents.  I  TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:  YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following  notice upon ATMORE FINANCE COMPANY, Atmore, Alabama  You will take notice that on the 30th day of  October , 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in  this court by the State of Alabama, accept of which potition is a  attached herete, setting forth its desire to condenn for certain  purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to  LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said  application or petition filed in this court and said application or  petition prays that this Ccurt will make and enter an order appoint-  ing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and  further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take  further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of  November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said  application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the  same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 50th day of October	Petitioner,	I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF		
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:  YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following notice upon ATMORE FINANCE COMPANY, Atmore, Alabama  You will take notice that on the 30th day of October , 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a-cepy-of-which-petition-ds-attached-hereix, setting forth its desire to condenn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October , 19 65 .	VS•	I	IN THE TROBUTE STATE		
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:  YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following notice upon  ATMORE FINANCE COMPANY, Atmore, Alabama  You will take notice that on the 30th day of Cctober  1	INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA		
Respondents.  I  Respondents.  I  TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:  YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following notice upon  ATMORE FINANCE COMPANY, Atmore, Alabama  You will take notice that on the 30th day of October , 19 65 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a=cepy=ef=**hick=*petition=*ds=*ds=*ds=*ds=*ds=*ds=*ds=*ds=*ds=*ds		I	CASE NO.		
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:  YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following notice uponATMORE FINANCE COMPANY, Atmore, Alabama		1	CASE NO.		
You will take notice that on the 30th day of October 19 63 an application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October 19 65 .	d .	I	and the second of the second o		
You will take notice that on the 30th day of October 19 65, an application or petition was filed in purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November 19 63, at 9:00 A.M. e'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October 19 65.	Respondents.	I			
You will take notice that on the 30th day of October 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, e-cepy-of-which-petition-is-e-attached-herete, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October 19 65 .		I			
You will take notice that on the 30th day of October 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, e-cepy-of-which-petition-is-e-attached-herete, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October 19 65 .					
You will take notice that on the 30th day of October 19_65, an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, e-copy of which petition is estated herete, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November 19_63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October 19_63 .	TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	ABAMA	, GREETINGS:		
You will take notice that on the 30th day of  October , 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, **cepy-of-which-petition-is-a- attached-hereto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to  LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appoint- ing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October ,  19 63 .					
You will take notice that on the 30th day of October , 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, **ecopy**ef**which**petition**is=**e***ettached**herete**, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to  LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October , 19 63 .	notice upon ATMORE FINANCE CO	MPANY	, Atmore, Alabama		
You will take notice that on the 30th day of October , 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, accept of which petition is attached hereto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October , 19 63 .			<u> </u>		
You will take notice that on the 30th day of October , 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a=copy of which petition is=a=attached hereto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October , 19 65 .			PAGE		
Cotober , 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, accepy-of-which-petition-is-action-hereix, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October ,					
Cotober , 19 63 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, accepy-of-which-petition-is-action-hereix, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October ,					
this court by the State of Alabama, accepy-of-which-petition-is-action-hereix, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to  LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of  November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October ,	You will take I	notice	e that on the 30th day of		
a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the <a href="L4th">14th</a> day of <a href="November">November</a> , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this <a href="30th">30th</a> day of <a href="October">October</a> , 19 63 .	purposes therein stated, certain	land	s belonging to		
application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the <a href="text-align: left">14th</a> day of <a href="text-align: November">November</a> , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this <a href="text-align: left">30th</a> day of <a href="text-align: October">October</a> , 19 63 .	LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.				
application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the <a href="text-align: left">14th</a> day of <a href="text-align: November">November</a> , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this <a href="text-align: left">30th</a> day of <a href="text-align: October">October</a> , 19 63 .					
application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the <a href="text-align: left">14th</a> day of <a href="text-align: November">November</a> , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this <a href="text-align: left">30th</a> day of <a href="text-align: October">October</a> , 19 63 .					
November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October ,	application or petition filed in petition prays that this Court wing a day for hearing of said and	this will moplica	acourt and said application or make and enter an order appoint-		
November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October ,	further orders and procedures as	s may	be necessary. You will take		
November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October ,	further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of				
application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October,  19 63.	November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said				
same if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October,  19 63 .	application or petition, at whi	ch ti	me you may appear and contest the		
WITNESS my hand this 30th day of October,					
1963•	WITNESS my ha	nd th	is 30th day of October ;		
W. R. Angern Judgen Chibrer			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	. 534		R. Styletter Judgill & Olithorite Com		

Executed fy serious ways to Robert A Jons on 10 541 573 374

机设计设置 计分别管理 医路线 计多数数据 计可数 电影的影響 医角

• ÷

78 55 57

: 6

. . . .

21 ••• ••• •••

不發揮軍 衛門

장 A Comment of the Comm けた日本な (3) 1.6.0 美子·西亚克克 X 5 0 7 0 8.6 €3 €3 一次の数を対して、1500年の方 32 33 34 State of the state 4.7 1.2 1-1,7 . \ € (4) . 13 E Training 177 • 12 • 15 • 15 . !3 在我将我们会经际对抗 Ā . 1-3 1-5 をいうない 4 13 13 14 14 4)\* | 4\* | 4.2 S. The second second second second 1,4 

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I		
Petitioner,	Ĭ		
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF		
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA		
	CASE NO:		
State of Alabama,	T		
Respondents.	T		
	I		
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	BAMA, GREETINGS:		
YOU ARE HEREBY CO	OMMANDED to serve the following		
notice upon THE BANK OF ATMORE	, a Corporation, Atmore, Alabama		
You will take not	tice that on the 30th day of		
tt .	cation or petition was filed in		
this court by the State of Alabama			
attached hereto, setting forth its			
purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging toCARLTON H. BRYARS, ET AL.			
Onna to the annual and annual			
a description of said lands being s			
application or petition filed in the	• •		
petition prays that this Court will	l make and enter an order appoint-		
ing a day for hearing of said appl	cation and for such other and		
further orders and procedures as ma	y be necessary. You will take		
further notice that the Court has a	appointed the 14th day of		
November , 19 63 , at 9:0	00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said		
application or petition, at which t	ime you may appear and contest the		
same if you so desire to do.			
WITNESS my hand t	this 30th day of October,		
19_63			
E00			
536	Harry M. EVILLIA		
	R. Stuart, Judge of Probate		

opy to JE. Sneed of Staron president fand of the Shariff Shariff Shariff C. 3 ffy M. Shariff Shariff C. 3 ffy M. 25 Shariff C. 3 ffy M. 2 U Co Ö 4.5

\*\*\*

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B", and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	CASE NO:
Respondents.	
·	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	BAMA, GREETINGS:
	OMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon <u>FLIZABETH E. COBBS</u> ,	Atmore, Alabama
October, 19 63, an application of Alabama attacked character, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain is	desire to condemn for certain
ROBERT R. LONG, ET AL.	
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in	this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wil	ll make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said app	
further orders and procedures as I	
further notice that the Court has	
November , 19 63 , at	
	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	<del>-</del> -
	this 30th day of October
19 <u>63</u> •	B

538

Song.

I, ROBERT R. LONG, ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR ELIZABETH E. COBBS, DO HEREBY ACCEPT SERVICE OF THEWITHIN NOTICE.

Rabut R Larg

CO CO CO

OLL 39A CCU 400

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I		
Petitioner,	Ĭ		
VS.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF		
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA		
	I		
	CASE NO:		
Respondents.	T		
and the second of the second o			
	I		
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	BAMA. GREETINGS:		
	OMMANDED to serve the following		
notice upon CAROLYN LONG, Atmor	_		
nocree upon			
	30+h		
You will take no	tice that on theday of		
October , 19 63 , an applie	cation or petition was filed in		
this court by the State of Alabama	, in the particular perturbation is a sex		
aptroched wherexxx, setting forth its	desire to condemn for certain		
purposes therein stated, certain la	ands belonging to		
ROBERT R. LONG, ET AL.			
a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said			
application or petition filed in this court and said application or			
petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appoint-			
ing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and			
further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take			
further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of			
November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said			
application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the			
same if you so desire to do.			
WITNESS my hand	this 30th day of October ,		
19_63			
· ·	. 27		
· · · · · · ·			
540 <sub>1</sub>	W. R. Stearft, Judge of Probate By: W. D. Charle		

ACCEPT SERVICE ON NOTICE.  Robert R. Long.	N LONG, DO HEREBY OF THE WITHIN Wary Agent		TO THE STATE OF TH
		Comprehensive to confidence the section of the confidence of the c	

THE ROOM TO

UI No

\*1 \*2 \*2 \*3

•

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I		
Petitioner,	I		
VS.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF		
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA		
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT	I		
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:		
State of Alabama,			
Respondents.	A control of the cont		
	I		
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	ABAMA. GREETINGS:		
n	COMMANDED to serve the following		
TTDOT MATTOMAL DANG	K OF ATMORE, a National Banking		
notice apon			
Association, Atmore, Alabama			
You will take no	otice that on the 30th day of		
October , 19 63 , an appl:	ication or petition was filed in		
this court by the State of Alabama	sk szák snokiakiategy shoárkw shok sygook sa 🕟		
attached hereto, setting forth its	s desire to condemn for certain		
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to		
HIBBERT D. ETHERIDGE, ET AL.			
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said		
·	this court and said application or		
• •	ll make and enter an order appoint-		
ing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and			
further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take			
further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of			
November , 19 63 , at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said			
application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the			
same if you so desire to do.			
WITNESS my hand	this 30th day of October,		
19_63			
542			
	W. R. Stubet Judge of Probate		

BOOK UJJ PAGE 114

Bc.

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,  Respondents.	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	I
	CASE NO:
	I
	I
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	BAMA, GREETINGS:
	CMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon FIRST NATIONAL BANK (	OF ATMORE, a National Banking
Association, Atmore,	Alabama
	tice that on the 30th day of
	cation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama	The American Company of the Company
attached-hereto, setting forth its	desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain 1	
property character bandons contacts to	ands belonging to
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.	ands belonging to
	ands belonging to
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.	
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.	specifically set forth in said
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.	specifically set forth in said
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the	specifically set forth in said
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the	specifically set forth in said his court and said application or I make and enter an order appoint-
a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said applications.	specifically set forth in said his court and said application or I make and enter an order appoint- ication and for such other and
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.  a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court will	specifically set forth in said nis court and said application or a make and enter an order appointication and for such other and may be necessary. You will take
a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said application or ders and procedures as mathematical further notice that the Court has a	specifically set forth in said his court and said application or a make and enter an order appointication and for such other and by be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of
a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said applifurther orders and procedures as maturather notice that the Court has a November	specifically set forth in said his court and said application or a make and enter an order appointication and for such other and by be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of
a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said applifurther orders and procedures as maturather notice that the Court has a November	specifically set forth in said his court and said application or a make and enter an order appointication and for such other and may be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of 9:00 A.Mo'clock, to hear said
a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said application or ders and procedures as magnifurther orders and procedures as magnifurther notice that the Court has a November, 1963, atapplication or petition, at which to same if you so desire to do.	specifically set forth in said his court and said application or a make and enter an order appointication and for such other and may be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of 9:00 A.Mo'clock, to hear said
a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said application or ders and procedures as magnifurther orders and procedures as magnifurther notice that the Court has a November, 1963, atapplication or petition, at which to same if you so desire to do.	specifically set forth in said his court and said application or a make and enter an order appointication and for such other and by be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of 0:00 A.Mo'clock, to hear said time you may appear and contest the
a description of said lands being application or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said application or ders and procedures as magnifurther orders and procedures as magnifurther notice that the Court has a November	specifically set forth in said his court and said application or a make and enter an order appointication and for such other and by be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of 0:00 A.Mo'clock, to hear said time you may appear and contest the

6 aprints my lens
Openedent first national
Bank son 2nd 1963 BOOK UUD PAGE 116

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I TWO THE PROPERTY OF
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL, as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	CASE NO:
Respondents.	I
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF A	JARAMA GREETINGS:
	COMMANDED to serve the following
	COMPANY, a foreign corporation,
	., Attorney at Law, First National
Bank Building, M	ontgomery, Alabama, as its duly
authorized agent	•
11 III 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	notice that on the 30th day of
October, 19 63, an app	lication or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alaba	ma, त= रक्ष्मु कर्रा अभेनेर्के कृष्ट्रनंदिक्त नंड व
atteched-hereto, setting forth i	ts desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to
W. P. BROWN & SON	S LUMBER COMPANY, ET AL.
a description of said lands bein	g specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in	this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court w	ill make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said ap	plication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as	may be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court ha	s appointed the 14th day of
November , 19 63 , at	9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
	h time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my han	d this 30th day of October .
19_63	

RECEIVED IN OFFICE OCT 31 1963 M. S. BUTLER, Sheriff

mile for a total

M. S. Fuller, Shorts Montgomery County, Ala.

811 300 PAGE 118

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL,, as set forth in EXHIBIT	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,  Respondents.	CASE NO:
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	ABAMA, GREETINGS:  COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon SAM'S PLACE, Atmos	re. Alabama
	notice that on the 30th day of lication or petition was filed in man, a copy of which petition is a
attached hereto, setting forth it	6
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to
WILLIAM F. WELCH, ET AL.	
a description of said lands being	g specifically set forth in said
petition prays that this Court wing a day for hearing of said ap	this court and said application or ill make and enter an order appointplication and for such other and may be necessary. You will take
further orders and procedures as further notice that the Court ha	
November , 19 63 , at	9:00 A.M o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which	h time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	day of a value
	d this 30 day of October,
19 <u>63</u> . 548 -	W <sub>By:</sub> R. Stuart, Judge of Probate Cherk
	W. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate Chief Clark

Executar this 11day Allering of Record for Sams Place

There by waine 10 day natice

to Sami Place.

John Earle Chason

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	Ĩ
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	I CASE NO:
Respondents.	I
	I
TO ANY SHEPIEE OF THE STARR OF A	
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	
YOU ARE HEREBY C	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon INTERNATIONAL PAPER	COMPANY, Mobile, Alabama
Control of the Contro	
You will take not October	cation or petition was filed in
akkachedxkerate, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain la PAPER COMPANY, ET AL.	desire to condemn for certain nds belonging to INTERNATIONAL
a description of said lands being sp	pecifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in thi	is court and said application on
petition prays that this Court will	make and enter an order
ing a day for hearing of said applic	estion and for any
further orders and procedures as may	the man and for such other and
further notice that the Court 1	De necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has ap	pointed the 14th day of
November , 19 63 , at 9:00	A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which time	me you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand the	is 30th day of October ,
1963	,
550	

BW. B

ents ray of 10 Probate

, while of the life of

medali priešii vredro

្នែងប្រាស្នាន់ ស្រែក្រុងស្

TEE

semportadio de respecto de la composição de la composição

Received S Day of Oct 136
and on Day of Months 1963
I served a Copy of the within Maller Copy of the within the Copy of

RAY D. BRIDGES, Sheriff

By Band D. B.

no no katakinga bis sekenta akid na belik neketata iy seketakidakina Pankonan meuro an madas ban beski kilis sesah akid seket anang maketan Pankonan medib situs not beshi bishtatakingi bish ta gebisht mab yeket se gét Linu kilo pak kerasadan da Vom sa sanski har bishtat kilisa mudake

in the form to the policies, with Single in Redwilli

entre a real metrorismo i magnitura a communitario i mana proprio de la composito de magnitura de la composito

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
ET AL, as set forth in EXHIBIT	I
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:
State of Alabama,	I
Respondents.	I
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALAI	
	MMANDED to serve the following
notice upon FIRST NATIONAL BANK	OF MOBILE, a National Banking
Association, Mobile,	Alabama
You will take not	ice that on the 30th day of
October , 19 63 , an applic	ation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama,	æ-copy- of- +dri-dr-petri-ti-ori-sk
attached hereto, setting forth its	desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain la	nds belonging to
ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY, ET A	<b></b> ♦
a description of said lands being s	pecifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in th	is court and said application or
petition prays that this Court will	make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said appli	cation and for such other and
further orders and procedures as ma	y be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has a	ppointed the 14th day of
November , 19 63 , at 9:00	A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which t	
same if you so desire to do.	
	his 30th day of October ,
19_63	
en e	
<b>₩</b> ≫	R. Styart Judge of Probate
	and the second s

EVITAL PROBATE COMME CH ATRICAL UNDERSENTATION DE LA SENTA je bra Gabere (il. 1 ini belik se nelviyeq ve nelvedilene mas. Ek er <del>de ade que finitar etain incirre que en ,</del> cardale do arado, afo your ruyay addi nderror kodrandskom ar endred att. Nakole grosston grænette de etter ក្នុង ក្នុងស្រុសស្រាស្រី ខណ្ឌ នៅ សនិសនាស្រុស ស្រែក្រស់ថា ក្រុមស្រុសស្រាស់ ខេត្តក្នុងសេច្ bise at dimo? Joel edinos? toage ymise, ebnos, bine în noiwytroesb e and related on the first court and the color and belief the first term of the first of the colors of -anieggs tobre to teams but sinc like arost teid tedt eyetg motatosg -685 Trent thous tell bee intimeditary blue to gained and yet a gui turthor orders and procedures as now the hopesary. You take tolic-Ro Mab 1994 ods bedaskagge pod davod bida dada podsten rodsanije edi zestavo ine rosquejysa vola rida povezajuspesar eni contrata zin and of eddeels of eny like once To yet 1986 of this back on RESYTTE

Contract Con

. CACAGAGA AO STÁTA

STATE OF ALABAMA,	1
Petitioner,	I
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
TATERNAME ON ALL DANCE COMMANIA	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT	I
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:
State of Alabama,	I
Respondents,	I
	I
	*
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL.	ABAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon FIRST NATIONAL BAN	IK OF MOBILE, Mobile, Alabama
You will take no	otice that on the <sup>30th</sup> day of
and the second s	ication or petition was filed in
, as a second se	
this court by the State of Alabama	
axxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to
REN MAY, ET AL.	
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in t	this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wil	ll make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said appl	
further orders and procedures as n	
further notice that the Court has	•
	<del></del>
November , 19 63 , at 9	
	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
	this 30th day of October,
1963	wa.
554	JANA GARAGE
	W. R. Stylert Juffe of Anabete

ng grand brokets the cr

a grafic for goods of stone that the sold with the eith the wear modern hours, the including and gardens and the

tem designations and interpretable designations of the control of the control of the control of the control of and salation to the contribution of the contri

ar suigealer cuma carenas y basem miemaris caleague.

bivo x8 derok see vilpolikkuman kades ebsed bios ke notrajin vedk e to Asionalique Wico has avered with mi beith ducturer or maissociation vastinos, pepao en reaso lam exem se de receb esem acta apare solas en 

a for if to mai . The capacity of who he commissions and anythe commissions Do tob\_\_\_\_\_\_off hotelety and fractal today cate today with a colored Birth March on Applicate and an analysis of the second of

edo fisancia ema monggo yon may soka opkilo no "nofitifika sa molitikaligak .ch ex existi es upp it com

andrew. To very market kein barr ya desemin

्यक्ताहरू हो। हेर्ने व्यक्ति क्षेत्र व्यक्ति हो।

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY,	<u> </u>
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	I CASE NO:
Respondents.	
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	ABAMA, GREETINGS:
	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon UNITED STATES OF AMER	RICA, Vernola R. Jansen
	t Attorney, Southern District of
Alabama, Mobile, Alab	
this court by the State of Alabama, attached herato, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain la LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.	desire to condemn for certain
a description of said lands being s	pecifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in the	is court and said application on
petition prays that this Court will	make and enter an order annexat
ing a day for hearing of said applic	Cation and for such other and
further orders and procedures as may	he necessary von the
further notice that the Court has ap	prointed the 14th 1
November , 19 63 , at 9:00	O A M O'slack to t
application or petition, at which ti	me you may among to hear said
same if you so desire to do.	mo you may appear and contest the
	ic 70+1
19 <u>63</u> .	is 30th day of October,
556	
و الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	

W. B. Stratury & Receivede

energia jedništie kontrologi — j

ZES

Received 3 Day of Oct 19 3

and on 3 Day of Oct 19 0

I served a Copy of the within Nation 9

and on 19 Day of Oct 19 D

Exercise on I limited & James 19

RAY D. BRIDGES, Sheriff

By M. Elenniff. S.

**S** Tariyah<u>i iliki</u> ada de bund eskiden gada salik gey Min halikiri hakaila e <del>k</del>alikus kaalija ka jilikiliki a

o de fiele e meletrata para fra elega a la compansa de la compansa de la compansa de la compansa de la compans La compansa de la compansa del compansa de la compansa de la compansa del compansa de la compansa del la compansa de la compansa del la compansa de la compansa del la compansa del la compansa de la compansa del la compansa del

bias of durations the visapitional relations to a coloquiance to a coloquiance to relate the coloquiance to relate the relations of the coloquiance to relate the coloquiance the coloquiance to relate the coloquiance th

The state of the second of the second of the

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
VS.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
TOTAL BARER COMPANY	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT	I
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:
State of Alabama,	I
Respondents.	ĭ
	I
	A DALLA CONTINUES.
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	
	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon WILLIAM NEAL CROSBY,	Bay Minette, Riabana
:	
You will take I	notice that on theday of
October , 19 63 , an app.	lication or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabar	ma, a=topy=of=whith=petitica_is=a=
attached-hereto, setting forth i	ts desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to
ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY, E	T AL.
a description of said lands bein	g specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in	this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court w	ill make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said ap	plication and for such other and
	may be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court ha	
	9:00 A.M.o.clock, to hear said
	h time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
•	d this 30th day of October,
19 63.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<b>55</b> 8 _	
	W. Postuart, Midge 69 Brodate

Received 30 day of Oct 1963

Br. 5 day of Nov. 1963

Is red a copy of the within following on WM. 4 flat Crosley By service on-TAYLOR WILKINS Sheriff By W. G. Faller S. 4 - 5 OCTANA GEO \*\*\*\* 23 (\*) }:

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	CASE NO:
Respondents.	
	I
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	BAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEREBY C	CMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon CELIA ETHERIDGE, Per	
You will take no	tice that on the 30th day of
	cation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama	
attached honoto, setting forth its	
purposes therein stated, certain la	
HIBBERT D. ETHERIDGE, ET AL.	
a description of said lands being s	
application or petition filed in th	
petition prays that this Court will	
ing a day for hearing of said appli	
further orders and procedures as ma	
further notice that the Court has a	
November , 19 63 , at 9:0	
application or petition, at which t	
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand t	his 30th day of October,
19_63	
<b>5</b> 50	AN INTERNATION

I served a copy of the within\_ B, W. G. Lallert DS.

Lerdido Sheriff claims 26 miles at Jen Cents per mile Total & 2 6 0
TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
BY W. Q. Sheriff
DEPUTY SHERIFF

SELIANA GOU MODA

Ten Conts per mile Total \$ 2.6
TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff DEPUTY SHERIFF

2 E

PEL39AA CCU yood

35.4

By service on-

TAYLOR WILK

() 5 (

44

179 -4-4

33 33 33

() (4) 

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA  B"  CASE NO:
Alabama,	CASE NO:
Respondents.	1
	I
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	ABAMA, GREETINGS:
	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon PRESTON HALL, Perdi	· ·
You will take no	tice that on the <u>30</u> day of
October , 1963 , an appli	cation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama	
attached herato, setting forth its	
purposes therein stated, certain la	
LESLIE BRYARS, ET AL.	
a description of said lands being s	
application or petition filed in th	nis court and said application or
petition prays that this Court will	make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said appli	cation and for such other and
further orders and procedures as ma	y be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has a	ppointed the 14th day of
November , 19 <sub>63</sub> , at 9:	
application or petition, at which t	ime you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand t	hisday of,
19	
er er e	IN THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH
564 ——	v: B Sthesits Nydol Of Poblette Clork
···	Clerk

Proceived 30 day of Colors 183 as I can be day of Nov 183 wed a copy of the within. By service on TAYLOR WILKINS, Short of By al. a. Talbert Perdidu Sheriff claims 26 Ten Cents par mile Total \$ 2.60
TAYLOR WILKINS, Sherill
BY W. Q. Dellet
DEPUTY SHERIFF 36 4 33A1 CCO 13

C)

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTEDNATIONAL DADED COMPANY	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT	I
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:
State of Alabama,	Î
Respondents.	î Î
	, c
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	ABAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEREBY (	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon J. W. HADLEY, Perdi	do, Alabama
	,
You will take no	tice that on the 30th day of
	cation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama	
attached hereto, setting forth its	
purposes therein stated, certain 1	
WILLIAM F. WELCH, ET AL.	ands belonging to
The state of the s	
a description of said lands being	
application or petition filed in the	
petition prays that this Court will	
ing a day for hearing of said appli	
further orders and procedures as ma	y be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has a	appointed the 14th day of
November , 19 63 , at 9:0	O A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which t	
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand t	his 30th day of October
1963	***************************************

BOOK UUS PAGE 138 Received 30 day of Oct 1963.

and con be do of Novy 63.

sorved a copp the fithin fletter.

m. / W. Hadley. TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
Byll a. Lalber D. S.
Perdroli Ten Cents per mile Total \$ 0.60 TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff Y W. Q. Goldett DEPUTY SHERIFF

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	1
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a	I
Political!Subdivision of the State of Alabama,	CASE NO:
* *	
Respondents.	
	I
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF A	ALABAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEREBY	Y COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon CARLTON H. BRYA	RS, Perdido, Alabama
-	
	er en
	·
	7045
	notice that on theday of
October , $19 \frac{63}{}$ , an app	plication or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alaba	ama, a-copy of which petition is a-
attached hereto, setting forth i	its desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain	n lands belonging to
CARLTON H. BRYARS, ET AL.	
- description of said lands hair	ng chocifically cot forth in said
	ng specifically set forth in said
· ·	n this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court w	will make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said ap	pplication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as	s may be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court ha	as appointed the 14th day of
November , 19 63 , at	9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which	ch time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my har	nd this 30th day of October,
19 63 .	
<del> </del>	t in the second second
568 <sup>-</sup>	
300	W. R. Street, sudde of Brobets

BOOK UJO PAGE 140

By W. a. Talbert D. S.

Perdido Sheriff claims 26 Ten Cents per mile Total \$ 2.60
TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
DEPLTY SHERIFF

Received 30 day of Oct 163

and on 6 day of 2200 163

I sarvey a copy of the within 3/01/00

on Consulation Beyons By service on By W. O. La Cheeles. S. Perdeck Sheriff claims D 6 Ten Cents per mile Total 5 2.60.
TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
BY : W. Q. Jollett
DEPUTY SHERIFF

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBI	T BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
"B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of	I CASE NO:
the State of Alabama,	I
Respondents.	, X
	I
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF	ALABAMA, GREETINGS:
	BY COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon JOHN DUGALD CROSE	BY, JR., Bay Minette, Alabama
Motified apox	
	New York
	e notice that on the 30th day of
	pplication or petition was filed in
	bama, a copy of which petition is a
	its desire to condemn for certain
	ain lands belonging to
ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY	
ESTATE OF SOUR BOUNDS GROOD!	
	the same for the same said
	eing specifically set forth in said
<del>-</del> -	in this court and said application or
<del>-</del>	t will make and enter an order appoint-
<del>-</del>	application and for such other and
	as may be necessary. You will take
	has appointed the 14th day of
	at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at w	hich time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my	hand this 30th day of October,
1963	
	11 M
572	W P Atuant Sudmerof Oprobate
	W. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate  By: W. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate  By: Stuart, Judge of Probate

W. R

don 5 day of Nou, 1963.

served propy of the within Jettice, of the William Capally of the part of the served property of the within the served property of the se TAYLOR WILKINGS, Sheriff (Byll of D.S. 3 miles northly By). Jen Cents per mile Total \$ 6.00.

TAYLOR WILKINS Sheriff
DEPUTY SHERIEF U) CCU

***	
STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:
State of Alabama,	I
Respondents	The second of th
	I
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	ABAMA, GREETINGS:
	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon EDWARD BROWN CROSBY	_
	, and and
You will take no	tice that on the30th_day of
October , 19 63 , an appli	cation or petition was filed in
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama	cation or petition was filed in
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama attached=herate, setting forth its	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama attached=herate, setting forth its	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama attached=herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1 ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,	cation or petition was filed in  , æ=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1 ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1 ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said
october , 19 63 , an appliance this court by the State of Alabama attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1 ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY, and description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being supplication or petition supplication or petition filed in the supplication of said lands being suppli	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  his court and said application or
October , 19 63 , an appli this court by the State of Alabama attached=herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1 ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,  a description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court will	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  his court and said application or  l make and enter an order appoint-
this court by the State of Alabama  attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1  ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,  a description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said application and applications.	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  his court and said application or  l make and enter an order appoint-  ication and for such other and
this court by the State of Alabama  **Etached=herete*, setting forth its  purposes therein stated, certain 1  ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,  description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the settition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said applicant or orders and procedures as magnificant orders and procedures as magnificant orders and procedures as magnificant orders.	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said his court and said application or  I make and enter an order appoint- ication and for such other and by be necessary. You will take
this court by the State of Alabama  **Etached=herete*, setting forth its  purposes therein stated, certain 1  ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,   a description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the  petition prays that this Court will  ing a day for hearing of said application or ders and procedures as magnificant and the court has a surther notice that the Court has a	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  nis court and said application or  l make and enter an order appoint-  ication and for such other and  ny be necessary. You will take  appointed the 14th day of
this court by the State of Alabama attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1 ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,  a description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the setition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said appliance and procedures as magnificant or setting of said applicant or setting or setting of said applicant or setting or s	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  nis court and said application or  l make and enter an order appoint- ication and for such other and  ny be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of  100 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
this court by the State of Alabama  attached herete, setting forth its  purposes therein stated, certain 1  ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,  a description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the cetition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said appliance and procedures as magnificant or petition, at which to application or petition.	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  nis court and said application or  l make and enter an order appoint- ication and for such other and  ny be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of  100 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
this court by the State of Alabama attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1.  ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,  a description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said appliance and procedures as magnificant and procedures and procedures as magnificant and procedures and procedures are procedured and procedures and procedures and procedures are procedured and procedures and procedures are procedured and procedures and procedures are procedured and procedures and procedures and procedures are procedured and pr	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  nis court and said application or  I make and enter an order appoint- ication and for such other and  ay be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of  100 A.M. o'clock, to hear said  sime you may appear and contest the
this court by the State of Alabama attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1.  ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,  a description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the petition prays that this Court willing a day for hearing of said appliance and procedures as magnificant and procedures and procedures as magnificant and procedures and procedures are procedured and procedures and procedures and procedures are procedured and procedures and procedures are procedured and procedures and procedures are procedured and procedures and procedures and procedures are procedured and pr	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  nis court and said application or  l make and enter an order appoint- ication and for such other and  ny be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of  100 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
this court by the State of Alabama  attached herete, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain 1  ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY,  a description of said lands being supplication or petition filed in the settition prays that this Court will and a day for hearing of said application or derivative and procedures as made surther notice that the Court has a sovember 19 63, at 9:00 pplication or petition, at which the ame if you so desire to do.  WITNESS my hand to	cation or petition was filed in  , a=copy=of=which=petition=is=a  desire to condemn for certain  ands belonging to  ET AL.  specifically set forth in said  nis court and said application or  I make and enter an order appoint- ication and for such other and  ay be necessary. You will take appointed the 14th day of  100 A.M. o'clock, to hear said  sime you may appear and contest the

I, J. B. BLACKBURN, COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THE ESTATE OF JOHN DUGALD CROSBY, AND ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR EDWARD BROWN CROSBY, DO HEREBY ACCEPT SERVICE OF THE WITHIN NOTICE.

424 £"} in in 14 13 13 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 34 \$1 \$1 ¥ + 15° 4:5 51 1.5 5\* 53  $\circ$ \$6 55 77 (0) 1-15 45.4 5 c) 5 c) ₹. € ? \*. :: \* - : 20 07 -14 ± 1 -4 1 7 4.8 2.

6 5.. •5.ξ •∞.; 9...3 Śh G į., 3';

PER MERK

BOOK USS PACE 148

23 33 3.3 . . .

(1) (1) 35 45 \$1) 304 <23 17) 63 24 43 €.3 €.: ₹15 \$33 77 \$5 133 434

1...

415

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COOK! OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
ET AL., as set forth in EXHIBIT "B"; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a	I and the second
Political Subdivision of the	CASE NO:
State of Alabama,	I
Respondents.	ĭ
	I
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	
	OMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon BALDWIN COUNTY, a	Political Subdivision of the
State of Alabama	
You will take no	tice that on the 30th day of
October , 19 63 , an appli	cation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama	, a-copy= of= which= petition= is= a-
atteched-hereto, setting forth its	desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain 1	
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY,	
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in t	
petition prays that this Court wil	
ing a day for hearing of said appl	
further orders and procedures as ma	,
further notice that the Court has	
November , 19 63 , at 9:	
	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand	this 30th day of October,
19_63	
578	John John State Commission of Jacobs States
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	W. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate Chief Clerk
Ë	Ry: Chief Clerk

BOOK 035 PAGE 150

BOOK UUD PAGE 152

Shortt cigims 26 Sherri cigims

Ton Gents per mile rom 2 to e.

RAYLOR WILLIAM 2 to e.

DEPOTY STEATER LIVE.

STATE OF ALABAMA,	•	I	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
		I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LESLIE BRYARS, ET	AL.,	I	
	Defendants.	I	CASE NO.
		I	
		I	
		1	

## ORDER OF PROBATE JUDGE GRANTING APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION AND APPOINTING COMMISSIONER:

14th day of November, 1963, at 9:00 A.M. c'clock, as set
forth in the application of the State of Alabama to condemn the right
of way or easement on Rarests Tract Number 29
Project I-65-1(28), as specified in said application for condemnation
over the lands therein described for the uses and purposes of a
public road or highway for the State of Alabama, and it appearing to
the Court that notice of the filing of said application for condem-
nation and of the day set for the hearing of the same has been given
to the owners and interested parties by service of a notice upon them
for more than ten (10) days prior to this date.

WHEREUPON, after examination of said application and after hearing the evidence in support thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the allegations contained in said application are true and that it is necessary to condemn the easement or right of way over the lands as described in said application, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama, and no cause having been shown why such application should not be granted;

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that the prayer of said application for condemnation be granted and that the easement or right of way over the lands described in said application is hereby condemned for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in Baldwin County, Alabama

			Ιt	is	FURTHER	ORDI	ERED	bу	the	Court	that		Ε.	D.	Rell	
	0.	W .	Lyl	es				nd		Thoma	as Ta	ylor			<del></del>	
					······································			-' -	<del></del>		<del></del>	<del></del>		<del></del> -		,
who	are	TE	side	ant.	citizana	o.f	Rale	1	C							

who are resident citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama, possessing the qualifications of jurors and who are disinterested in these

PCT 30% CON NOOR

proceedings (each of these facts being ascertained by the Court) be and they are hereby appointed Commissioners to view said property and hear any evidence offered by interested parties and report to the Court within Twenty (20) days after their appointment, the amount of damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled to receive for the condemnation of said right of way.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by this Court that a notice of their appointment be at once issued to said Commissioners, and that the Sheriff of said County serve notice of said appointment upon each of the Commissioners as required by law.

Done this 19th day of November , 1963.

W. R. Stuart, Probate Judge.

By: France Concerned Control

STATE OF ALABAM	Α,	)	IN	THE	PROBATE	COURT O
	Petitioner,	)	D A 1	TABLE X	COMME	
Vs.		)	BAI	PDMIL	COUNTY	, ALABAMA
J. D. CROSBY ES	TATE, ET AL.,	)				
	Defendants.	)			•	

# ORDER OF PROBATE JUDGE GRANTING APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION AND APPOINTING COMMISSIONERS:

This cause having heretofore been set for hearing on the 14th day of November, 1963, at 9:00 A. M. o'clock, and continued thereafter with respect to certain parcels to November 19, 1963, as set forth in the application of the State of Alabama to condemn the right of way or easement on certain tracts of land as follows:

NAME:	TRACT NUMBER:	PARCELS:
J. D. Crosby Estate, et al	4:	1 - 11
Robert R. Long, et al.	8 12	1 - 9
Ben May Trust, et al.	23 26	1 - 8 1 - 4
Hibbert D. Etheridge, et al	27	1 - 3
Carlton Bryars, et al	38	1 - 2
William F. Welch, et al	39	7-13
W. P. Brown & Sons Lumber Co.	et al 53	1-13

over the lands therein described for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway for the State of Alabama, and it appearing to the Court that notice of the filing of said application for condemnation and of the day set for the hearing of the same, has been given to the owners and interested parties by service of a notice upon them for more than ten days prior to this date.

WHEREUPON, after examination of said application and after hearing the evidence in support thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the allegations contained in said application are true and that it is necessary to condemn the easement or right of way over the lands as described in said application, and as set out above, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama, and no cause having been shown why such application should not be granted;

It is, therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the prayer of said application for condemnation be granted and that

the easement or right of way over the lands described in said application, and as set out above, are hereby condemned for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in Baldwin County, Alabama.

It is further, ORDERED by the Court that O. W. LYLES, H. B. McGILL and THOMAS TAYLOR, who are resident citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama, possessing the qualifications of jurors and who are disinterested in these proceedings (each of these facts being ascertained by the Court) be, and they are hereby appointed Commissioners to view said property and hear any evidence offered by interested parties and report to the Court within Twenty (20) days after their appointment, the amount of damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled to receive for the condemnation of said right of way.

It is, FURTHER ORDERED by this Court that a notice of their appointment be at once issued to said Commissioners, and that the Sheriff of said County serve notice of said appointment upon each of the Commissioners as required by law.

Done this 19th day of November, 1963.

W. R. Stuart, Probate Gudge.

By:

By:

Petitioner, ) IN THE PROBATE COURT OF vs. )

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, )

Defendants. )

# ORDER OF PROBATE JUDGE GRANTING APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION AND APPOINTING COMMISSIONERS:

This cause having heretofore been set for hearing on the 14th day of November, 1963, at 9:00 A.M. o'clock, and continued thereafter with respect to Tract Number 5, Parcels 1 through 15, both inclusive, to November 19, 1963, and continued further until December 13, 1963, as set forth in the application of the State of Alabama to condemn the right of way or easement on said tract of land, for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway for the State of Alabama, and it appearing to the Court that notice of the filing of said application for condemnation and of the day set for the hearing of the same, has been given to the owners and interested parties by service of a notice upon them for more than ten days prior to this date.

WHEREUPON, after examination of said application and after hearing the evidence in support thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the allegations contained in said application are true and that it is necessary to condemn the easement or right of way over the lands as described in said application, and as set out above, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama, and no cause having been shown why such application should not be granted;

It is, therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the prayer of said application for condemnation be granted and that the easement or right of way over the lands described in said application, and as set out above, are hereby condemned for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in Baldwin County, Alabama.

It is further, ORDERED by the Court that JOHN M. McMILLAN, RANDOLPH McGOWAN and E. P. BELL, who are resident citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama, possessing the qualifications of jurors and who are

disinterested in these proceedings (each of these facts being ascertained by the Court) be, and they are hereby appointed Commissioners to view said property and hear any evidence offered by interested parties and report to the Court within Twenty (20) days after their appointment, the amount of damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled to receive for the condemnation of said right of way.

It is further ORDERED by this Court that a notice of their appointment be at once issued to said Commissioners, and that the Sheriff of said County serve notice of said appointment upon each of the Commissioners as required by law.

DONE this 13th day of December, 1963.

W. R. Stuart, Probate Judge.

Clerk

# NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIN COUNTY )
You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:
E. P. BELL, BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.  INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, INC., , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
s - mublic highway or road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
the of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appoint the
them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.
ed this mandate.  Done this day of, 1963.
Chip. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate.
By:

) ) )

	Received 31 dand on Z d	ey of Dec 196 ey of Dec 196 ey within Detice	3 <del>1</del>
	By service on		
	The state of the s	NLOR WILKINS, Specific	s.
e transpale Architectura (per ele matical espera de la Per			
undeningen bil telep avet (8) mil milke	to a little problem of problem	Augustinia estatus pera Bultine ali internationale	o alema Properties
k filik i visti ostroki ostroki.	of physic englis	n safan îsta jî turber	
	entra de la companya		

### NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE OF ALABAMA ) BALDWIN COUNTY )
BALDWIN COUNTY )
You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:
JOHN M. McMILLAN, STOCKTON, ALABAMA
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.  INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, INC., , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.
Done this 13th day of December, 1963.
# R. Stuart, Judge of Probate.

the second
100
20
W111
1.70
. 153/
100
1.47
word o
4000
11.70
36.
.7.0
277
1000
1.2
2027
1999

äï	eceived 3 L day of Dec	1963	
Q1	served a copy of the within To	Lla.	BOCK
8	y service on.	A Marie Marie and an additional of the Company of t	
-	TAYLOR WILKINS	7 2/ 2/	
ent to the entire to the entir	Byll John Stocklo	La La Des Se en esperancia de la composição de la composi	
	er generalen de kommunischen der sollen der kommunischen der kommunischen der kommunischen der kommunischen de Bereiter der der der der der der der der der d		
A Section of the Control of the Cont			
	u Amerikaan op opperation op Amerika	rako errogia (b. 1941). Erek	u pose Billanda i Páp Bark († 17.
a communic	0.08 mm5 v2mm6 0 42.82 7/3	Maria I. da Basarda e da se	
and the second s	Trodesakingo waki wa Aber	Tärine oli valori ora ora	ovijst pilspo i Št
and the contract of the	and Sugarah a Carabbera Sa	ne in Disease Selve i qual especial.	
			ti. Tad Szakkii kielakiejaki.
spaeCemo z	erekki ("20 elembruara alimbi ilda ilda).	i Jana njavogovoj Se	na sa kalang mengadian Salah Managaran Salah
and the second of the second		Kanggarangan Panggan Maganggan	en Kope espéso De
	wan ta kasan daga metar		
			o aceu biling 6204
		Septimiente et la partici	Ngjar dimin
The second secon	Pā ikāvaik jedum Atrā bijas	Star De George	grafia (k.a. Oraz daza) kadentara (h.
			u a kraj program i priklada i 199
18.00	the first the second of the se	grand Committee	

# NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE	OF	ALABAMA
w Sand		
BALDWI	ĺΝ	COUNTY

STATE OF ALABAMA ) BALDWIN COUNTY )
You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs. INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, INC., , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or road as stated in the application for con-
dempation in this cause this Court randomed a decree condemning the
right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.
Done this 13th day of December, 1963.
en e
R. Stuart, Judge of Probate.

800X I send a copy of the within Actice En Kandalph mc & owa

a natagow 👀 belopios 👊 filozofi

The contribute A . Let A by B be a substitute of the contribute A be A by para profesional de la company de la company

in the first of the section of the first consequence to do a discussion of the consequence of the state of e vandman (pēd mili salem a salaitekā) divenu leikābasa veidve dadssaves sa tally process with the contract of the activity of the selection of the se estropial in a commanda por a communicación de la compresención de e Polan Barthologia (Balancia) i para processo Carlollogen no logico no como conservicio se processo processo And the second of the control of the

will with the first for the first of the second of the first of the fi un die 1990 bind dan das in burn han bereeld belog in die een eerge die Arburie. HANGAMAR AND AND BEET A TO A SUBJECT OF THE STORM OF THE SUBJECT O

By service on.

# NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE OF ALABAMA ) BALDWIN COUNTY )
You are hereby COMMANDED to notify: THOMAS TAYLOR
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.  LESLIE BRYARS , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.
Done thisday of, 1963.
W. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate.  By: White Clerk

Received 21	day of_	Marie	1963	
and on	day of		19	
served a copy on J. Rom	of the wirt	aylor	tie	
⊰y ser <b>vice</b> on			1 / January 1 / Ja	
	TAYLOR	WILKINS,	Sheriff	
	Ву		D. S.	

e a para digrada de la filono de persona di la properencia di la filono de generali di la properencia di la fi La vanti di la valori di la filono di para de la compania di filono di la properencia di la compania di la properencia di la compania d

mineral model (1992)

## NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE	OF	ALABAMA
BALDWI	IN (	COUNTY

BALDWIN COUNTY )
You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:  O. W. LYLES
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.  LESLIE BRYARS , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
right of way or easement ever the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.
Done this 19th day of November, 1963.
W. R. Stuart, Judge CE Probate Clork
By:

800K 035 PAGE 168

Received 21 day of 700. 1963

and on 21 day of You 1863

i served a copy of the within Aptice

on 0. W. Zylex

By service on.

TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff BW. Q. Dolle to

Marian Abrahi.

Territak din mang si kan tertingga mesalah dan mesalah salah bermanyak di seberah gerit. Minada atau sebasah di seberah senda seberah bermasa peralah bermasa peranggan seberah seberah seberah seberah Minada Pantan seberah Minada seberah seberah

### NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE OF ALABAMA ) BALDWIN COUNTY )
You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:  E. P. BELL
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.  LESLIE BRYARS , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama, in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes of a public highway or road as stated in the application for condemnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condemning the right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appointed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interested parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
Done thisday of, 1963.
W. R. Synart, Judge of Probate.  By Herry W. Cleus Chief Clerk

BOOK 035 PAGE 170

Faceived 31 day of 7700 1963 and on 36 day of 700 1963 By service on\_

	By Wolkins, sheriff By Sallies S.	** : : : :	4140020 <b>90 51</b> 932500 229 <b>5</b>	5 % S
		en este en este este en	makelikus alas kananda	
	Carrier (n.C.) (N.C.) Especial (N.C.)	*		4.1v
				A
	Bon Continues of Engineer of Indian Composition of the Section of	Mark and the second	tra odo Morde	2 H
		war war year w	of to make out of a	1987.
		to gare	ប់ឈ្នះថា ខេត់និក់សម្គាប់	10.0
Anna Maria	o mestimo in se sempende de los nomenos por los discerpendentes a la que e Que se sustinos e el mante en la pro- O el mandian epopo de la milio estre Sanda nomenos notas a enformación de la mandia de el mandia de estre discer			et all a la company
Supplied States	panchitya ang i jugaratunga kali on adipung yan kapan	g British	welv er gsår	1.7
	madagatusk (1920-amerika) oʻla indi estikatiodda gambi beto idd			
ergija overlij Jacobski Granderij Jacobski Jacobski Jacobski	sa Richard Carlo Santa Carlo Car Radio Carlo Ca			
7	Kan kan kanamula sa na sina sinama si kisa mangasi atau biyak na kisan bi sebena		7 - 1/4 V	
	avnik (83) kviš viššinistini sponnika (mmobiliše) be išbno	on the second second		Şer er
	erandropa viner berg seri on an erestina alle aller sen jed	e je sa je je je V postava		. 16.1
			garaga kanganan ay kangara. Sangaraga	

# BOOK UJD PAGEJ

#### NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE	OF	ALABAMA
BALDWI	N	COUNTY

You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:
H. B. McGILL
PERDIDO, ALABAMA
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.  J. D. CROSBY ESTATE, et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
and an account over cortain lands in this County for the nurneces

in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes of a public highway or road as stated in the application for condemnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condemning the right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appointed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interested parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for said public uses and purposes.

You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have executed this mandate.

Done this 19th day of November , 1963.

W. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate.

By: Harry W. Ooline Clerk

Sy:

	BOOK
and on 97 day of 2011  merved a copy of the within 1963  Delianous States of the Within 1963	035 PAGE 172
The service on the service of the se	in which we
S. W. J. S.	
26_r	iles at
Ten Conts per mile Total \$ 2	LOD;
Ten Cents per mile Total Sher TAYLOR WILKINS, Sher	-Z.
DEPUTY SHERIFF	
The second of th	
popularitani potra la transferio de logo 💒 la popula la transferio del transferio de 亡 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	700 000
en su se filleut i guar un una militar e propinción de seculos de seculos de seculos de seculos de seculos de	contraction
, transpolicies a les ala plica transpolicies con consideration in monthlesse d'acces que alteration de	
ing dia menggari di dan dari daka di dari dan dan dia menggari penggari menggari dan kempili digakan sebagia Penggari penggari dan dari dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan bermanan dan bermanan kempili digakan sebagia	
u die deutsche Aufgeber auf der deutsche Aufgeber der deutsche Aufgeber auf der des Geschlieber des Geschlieber Deutsche Aufgeber auf der deutsche Aufgeber auf der deutsche Aufgeber auf der deutsche Aufgeber auf der deutsch	
gridagēmas visikai rejaka ir gyra naigs Balie vinsa režiramā ara arbi	
en la comitation de la companya de Companya de la companya de la compa	
en en villagen en e	
・ Transport Angle Angl	

·;;

the many the control of the control

# NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIN COUNTY )
You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:
O. W. LYLES
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.  J. D. Crosby Estate,  , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.
Done thisday of, 1963.
And the second of the second o
W. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate.
By: Jyeury M. Lucushief Clerk

**BOOK** day of Mary served a copy of the within That ుకు కారుగులోను 18 క.క కర్ కోట్స్ప్ కారం కారుకు కూడా కుండా కార్స్ కారం కుండా కారణ కుండా కొందు. కొట్టికి కొట్టికి కొత్తినికి కొట్టికి కార్డికి కార్డికి కార్డికి కార్డికి కార్డికి కార్డికి కార్డికి కార్డికి yn rei malfillfia i umeum i prée film minghi nida une almbate Abring exilyuk albuwi se nyawa ite. una di santra di banggi da ini danda di pendia dalah kalenderen bagai di banda banda da kenindebi. Pendia tersentare political transformation of a relative section of the relative transformation of the relative transformation and the relative transformation of the relative transformation and the responsible to a confidence of the confidence of din kangapan lalah 1904, sapar bahasa biran dialah di kagi menganan bahasa bahasa dan bahasa kebasa kan kebasa i apedica di traspitativa di la gili passi di traspita di suo di

et partigent for all motivies on the same material, there is to be reported the same because it ·贾龙带《山龙·马·西·西尔·马格》:"唐龙龙山,山边。唐帝的《宋·宋·西山》:"《宋·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西·西 om the ombit of the earth was placed to the best with method (1) and the contract of the contract of

Haugada Katub dang di lujud menungkalan bilan kendilan pertendilan pertendilan pertendilan kendilan kendilan b

# that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.

and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama, in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes of a public highway or road as stated in the application for condemnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condenning the right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appointed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interested parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for said public uses and purposes.

NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:

STATE OF TALABAMA

THOMAS TAYLOR

J. D. CROSBY ESTATE

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have executed this mandate.

> 19th day of November Done this

596

**BOOK** By service on Section 19 BUNGER KEELWA IN IN

tings of the - C3 1 775 7 2 1

STATE OF ALABAM	4 ;	l	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
J. D. CROSBY ES	TATE, ET AL.,	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	Defendants.	I	DALDSIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
		I	CASE NO:
		I	
		I	
		I	
	COMMI	SSION	S:

TO:	О.	W.	LYLES		
	н.	В.	McGILL	•	and
	TH	OMA	S TAYLOR		

KNOW YE, that having full faith and confidence in your integrity and competency, you have been by order and decree of the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, designated and appointed as Commissioners in the above styled cause, with all of the power, authority and duties vested in or which may devolve on you as such Commissioners under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter I of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama of 1940, as amended.

You will be sworn as jurors and you or a majority of you shall assess the damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled by virtue of and on account of the condemning of the right of way or easement over the tracts of land described in the application for condemnation filed in this cause, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama. A description of the lands and the names of the owners and the easement sought are specifically set out in the application for condemnation filed in this cause.

You may view the lands to be subjected and you must receive all legal evidence offered by any party touching the amount of damage or compensation the owner of said lands and interested parties will sustain and are entitled to receive. Any person interested in the proceedings may be present in person or by attorney at any of these proceedings which you may have.

You must, within twenty (20) days from the day of your appointment, which is this date, make a report in writing to the Court, stating the amount of damage and compensation ascertained

and assessed by you for the owners and parties interested in the tracts of land, and file a certificate along with your award that none of you have been consulted, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that you knew nothing of the same prior to your appointment.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 19th day of November, 1963.

STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIN COUNTY )

We, and each of us, do solemnly swear that we will well and truly try the cause now pending and submit it to our decision, said case being styled State of Alabama vs. J. D. Crosby Estate, et al., and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama, and that we are not directly, nor indirectly, interested in the issues to be tried, and that we are not biased or prejudiced against either of said parties, and that we will render such compensation to the respondents as to us shall seem just and proper in the premises, so help us God.

The Sight Stell Shows we Day bu

Sworn to and subscribed before me hovember this 19th day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1963

W. R. Styleft, Judge of Probate.

By: M. Chief Clerk

STATE OF ALABAMA		Ł	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
		I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LESLIE BRYARS, ET	AL.,	I	DALUWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	Defendants.	I	CASE NO:
		I	
		I	
		I	
	COMMI	SSION	S:

# TO: O. W. LYLES THOMAS TAYLOR , and E. P. BELL

KNOW YE, that having full faith and confidence in your integrity and competency, you have been by order and decree of the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, designated and appointed as Commissioners in the above styled cause, with all of the power, authority and duties vested in or which may devolve on you as such Commissioners under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter I of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama of 1940, as amended.

You will be sworn as jurors and you or a majority of you shall assess the damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled by virtue of and on account of the condemning of the right of way or easement over the tracts of the 29 as described in the application for condemnation filed in this cause, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama. A description of the lands and the names of the owners and the easement sought are specifically set out in the application for condemnation filed in this cause, § is set forth as Tract 29.

You may view the lands to be subjected and you must receive all legal evidence offered by any party touching the amount of damage or compensation the owner of said lands and interested parties will sustain and are entitled to receive. Any person interested in the proceedings may be present in person or by attorney at any of these proceedings which you may have.

You must, within twenty (20) days from the day of your appointment, which is this date, make a report in writing to the Court, stating the amount of damage and compensation ascertained

and assessed by you for the owners and parties interested in the tracts of land, and file a certificate along with your award that none of you have been consulted, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that you knew nothing of the same prior to your appointment.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 19th day of November, 1963.

W. R. Styart, Judge of Probate.

By: Shief Clerk

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

We, and each of us, do solemnly swear that we will well and truly try the cause now pending and submit it to our decision, said case being styled State of Alabama vs. Leslie Bryars, et al., and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama, and that we are not directly, nor indirectly, interested in the issues to be tried, and that we are not biased or prejudiced against either of said parties, and that we will render such compensation to the respondents as to us shall seem just and proper in the premises, so help us God.

Shown w. Laybr C. M. Lylu E. P. Bill

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of November , 1963.

WBy B grant Juffe Of Trobet 9 Clerk

STATE OF ALABAMA, I Petitioner, Ĭ vs. IN THE PROBATE COURT OF Ĭ Ĭ INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA as set forth in Exhibit "B" and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Alabama, I CASE NO: 5088 Defendants. ľ Ĭ Ţ

#### COMMISSIONS:

TO:	JOHN M. McMILLAN	
····	RANDOLPH McGOWAN	 and
	E. P. BELL	

KNOW YE, that having full faith and confidence in your integrity and competency, you have been by order and decree of the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, designated and appointed as Commissioners in the above styled cause, with all of the power, authority and duties vested in or which may devolve on you as such Commissioners under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter I of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama of 1940, as amended.

You will be sworn as jurors and you or a majority of you shall assess the damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled by virtue of and on account of the condemning of the right of way or easement over the tracts of land described in the application for condemnation filed in this cause, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama. A description of the lands and the names of the owners and the easement sought are specifically set out in the application for condemnation filed in this cause.

You may view the lands to be subjected and you must receive all legal evidence offered by any party touching the amount of damage or compensation the owner of said lands and interested parties will sustain and are entitled to receive. Any person interested in the proceedings may be present in person or by attorney at any of these proceedings which you may have.

You must, within twenty (20) days from the day of your appointment, which is this date, make a report in writing to the Court, stating the amount of damage and compensation ascertained

and assessed by you for the owners and parties interested in the tracts of land, and file a certificate along with your award that none of you have been consulted, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that you knew nothing of the same prior to your appointment.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10th day of December , 1963.

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

We, and each of us, do solemnly swear that we will well and truly try the cause now pending and submit it to our decision, said case being styled State of Alabama vs. International Paper Co., et al. et al., and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama, and that we are not directly, nor indirectly, interested in 035 PAGE 182 the issues to be tried, and that we are not biased or prejudiced against either of said parties, and that we will render such compensation to the respondents as to us shall seem just and proper in the premises, so help us God.

John M Munillar-E. P. Bell

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10th day of December, 1963.

```
STATE OF ALABAMA,
                                     Ţ
                                     Ţ
                     Petitioner,
                                           IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
                                     I
   vs.
                                     Ţ
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, ET AL.
                                           BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
as set forth in Exhibit "B";
                             and
BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Sub-
division of the State of Alabama
                                                         5088
                                     I
                                               CASE NO:
                                     Ĭ
                                     Ĭ
```

#### REPORT OF COMMISSIONERS:

TO THE HONORABLE W. R. STUART, JUDGE OF PROBATE, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA:

Numbers : .....

Come the undersigned, O. W. Lyles, H. B. McGill and

Thomas W. Taylor

the Commissioners duly appointed to assess the damages to Tracts
4; 8; 12; 23; 26; 27; 38; 39; 53

of Project No. I-65-1(28), to which the owner and other parties interested in the parcels of land set forth and described in the original application for condemnation of lands filed in this cause, are entitled for the condemnation of such lands, and having been duly sworn as jurors are sworn, and having viewed the lands described in said application for condemnation, and having set a time and place for the hearing of the evidence to be offered by any party touching the amount of damages the owners of the lands and other parties interested therein will sustain and the amount of compensation they are entitled to receive, and having received all legal evidence offered, do hereby state that the amount of damages and compensation has been ascertained and assessed by the undersigned, according to law and that the said owners of said Parcels of land and other parties in interested therein are entitled to receive as damages and compensation for the condemnation of their property, the following amount:

Project No. I-65-1(28), No. s 3,820.46 Project No. I-65-1(28), xPacroxxl No. 428.40 Project No. I-65-1(28), Per eel No. 12 Project No. I-65-1(28), Pa 23 5375.00 5375.00 Project No. I-65-1(28), 26 Preject No. I-65-1(28). Project No. I-65-1(28), 38 \$ 200.00 Project No. I-65-1(28), 200 al No. 39 \$ 1200.00 ProjectNo. I-65-1(28), Tract No: 53 \$ 6600.00

603

We hereby certify that we have not been consulted with, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands other than as to the evidence submitted to and considered by us, or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that we knew nothing of the same prior to our appointment.

cmmissioner.

Commissioner.

Commissioner.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 16 day of Dec. , 1963

W. R. Stuert Judge of Probate. By: Probate Clerk

STATE OF ALADAMA,		戈					
	Petitioner,	I					
vs.		I	IN T	HE	PROBATE	COURT	OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER Cas set forth in Exhib BALDWIN COUNTY, a Pol division of the State	eit "B"; and citical Sub-	·I			COUNTY E NO:		AMA

#### REPORT OF COMMISSIONERS:

TO THE HONORABLE W. R. STUART, JUDGE OF PROBATE, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA:

Come the undersigned, E. P. Bell, T. W. Taylor and O. W.
Lyles,
the Commissioners duly appointed to assess the damages to Parcels
Numbers 29, Leslie Bryers
of Project No. I-65-1(28), to which the owner and other parties in-
terested in the parcels of land set forth and described in the
original application for condemnation of lands filed in this cause,
are entitled for the condemnation of such lands, and having been duly
sworn as jurors are sworn, and having viewed the lands described in
said application for condemnation, and having set a time and place
for the hearing of the evidence to be offered by any party touching
the amount of damages the owners of the lands and other parties in-
terested therein will sustain and the amount of compensation they are
entitled to receive, and having received all legal evidence offered,
do hereby state that the amount of damages and compensation has been
ascertained and assessed by the undersigned, according to law and
that the said owners of said Parcels of land and other parties in
interested therein are entitled to receive as damages and compen-
sation for the condemnation of their property, the following amount:
Project No. I-65-1(28), Parax No. 29 \$ 2,000.00
Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No. \$
Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No. \$
Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No. \$\$
Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No\$
Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No. \$
Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No. \$
Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No. \$

We hereby certify that we have not been consulted with, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands other than as to the evidence submitted to and considered by us, or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that we knew nothing of the same prior to our appointment.

E.P. Bell commissioner.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

W. R. Studge, Judgemf Profession Clerk

STATE OF ALABAS	MA,	Į.	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
		Ĭ	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
International	Paper Company	I	BALDWIN COONTY, ADADAMA
et al.,	Respondents.	I	case no: <u>5088</u>
		I	
		I	

REPORT OF COMMISSIONERS:

TO THE HONORABLE W. R. STUARY, JUDGE OF PROBATE, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA:

Côme	e the	und	ers	igned,	E.	P.	Be11,	Randolph		
McGowan	and	John	Μ.	McMil1	Lan				<b>.</b>	

the Commissioners duly appointed to assess the damages to PRERENT Tract

Numbers 5----of Project No. I-65-1(28), to which the owner and other parties interested in the parcels of land set forth and described in the original application for condemnation of lands filed in this cause, are entitled for the condemnation of such lands, and having been duly sworn as jurors are sworn, and having viewed the lands described in said application for condemnation, and having set a time and place for the hearing of the evidence to be offered by any party touching the amount of damages the owners of the lands and other parties interested therein will sustain and the amount of compensation they are entitled to receive, and having received all legal evidence offered, do hereby state that the amount of damages and compensation has been ascertained and assessed by the undersigned, according to law and that the said owners of said Parcels of land and other parties in interested therein are entitled to receive as damages and compensation for the condemnation of their property, the following amount:

Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	ršsast	No.	5	s <u>11,542.00</u>
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No.		\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel.	-No		\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No		\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No.		\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No	<del></del>	\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No		\$

Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No.\_\_\_\_

We hereby certify that we have not been consulted with, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands other than as to the evidence submitted to and considered by us, or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that we knew nothing of the same prior to our appointment.

Commissioner.

Jelin M. Milliella

Commissioner.

Pandalph My man

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this / day of

STATE OF ALABAMA,		Į	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COUPT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER ET AL.,	COMPANY, INC.,	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	Defendants.	I	CASE NO. 5088
		I	
		I	
		I	

#### FINAL ORDER OF CONDEMNATION:

On the 15th day of January, 1963, came E. P. Bel.
Randolph McGowan and John M. McMillan ,
Commissioners heretofore appointed by this Court to assess and as-
certain the damages and compensation to which the owners and other
parties interested in the tracts of land set forth in the application
for condennation of lands heretofore filed in this cause are entitled
and filed their report in writing and under oath, setting forth that
they awarded compensation and damages to the said owners and other
parties interested in Parcols No. 5,,
,,, and, Project
No. I-65-1(28), in the amount of $$11,542.00$ , REFERREFERENCE XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
\$, for Parcel No, \$, for Parcel No.
, \$, for Parcel No, \$,
for Parcel No, for Parcel No,
\$, for Parcel No; and \$, for Parcel
No
It is therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the
Court that the said report of Commissioners be filed in this Court

and recorded.

It is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the property described in the application for condemnation heretofore filed in this cause be, and the same is hereby condemned for the purposes set forth in said application for condemnation upon the payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section 16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner

800K 035 PAGE 190

pay all costs of the proceeding.

Done this 13 Nd day of JANGARY, 1964.

Done this 2 Crue 2 P. Stuart, Judge of Probate.

OTATE OF ALABAMA,			
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
INTERNATIONAL PA ET AL.,	PER COMPANY, INC.,	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
<b>,</b>		I	DALBAIN COONTI, ALABAMA
	Defendants.	I	CASE NO
		I	
		Ĭ	
		I	

#### FINAL ORDER OF CONDEMNATION:

on the 1/2 cay of	1 December, 1963, came E. P. Bell
O. W. Lyles	and T. W. Taylor
Commissioners heretofore appoin	nted by this Court to assess and as-
	sation to which the owners and other
parties interested in the tract	ts of land set forth in the application
for condemnation of lands heret	tofore filed in this cause are entitled
	ing and under oath, setting forth that
they awarded compensation and d	lanages to the said owners and other
parties intorested in ********* N	lo. <u>29                                    </u>
	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
No. I-65-1(28), in the amount $o$	£ \$ 2,000.00 , for Parcel No;
\$, for Parcel No	, \$, for Parcel No.
, \$, f	or Parcel No, \$,
for Parcel No, \$	, for Parcel No,
for Parcel No.	; and \$, for Parcel
Vo.	<del></del>

It is therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the said report of Commissioners be filed in this Court and recorded.

It is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the property described in the application for condemnation heretofore filed in this cause be, and the same is hereby condemned for the purposes set forth in said application for condemnation upon the payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section 16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner

pay all costs of the proceeding.

Done this 27 Nd day of ANUARY, 1964.

By Heavy M. Del

STATE OF ALABAMA,		I	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COUPT OF
INTERNATIONAL PAPER	COMPANY, ET	AL.	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
•	Defendants	Î	CASE NO.
		I	
		I	
		I	

#### FINAL ORDER OF CONDEMNATION:

On the 18

On the 18 day of Dec., 1963, came O. W. Lyles  H. B. McGill and Thomas W. Taylor
Commissioners heretofore appointed by this Court to assess and as-
certain the damages and compensation to which the owners and other
parties interested in the tracts of land set forth in the application for condemnation of lands heretofore filed in this cause are entitled
and filed their report in writing and under oath, setting forth that
they awarded compensation and damages to the said owners and other
parties interested in Parces No. 4, xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
No. I-65-1(28), in the amount of \$ 6600.00 , forxRaxcatxNo. 8
\$ 3820.46 , for Ranger No. 12 , \$ 428.40 , for Ranger No.
for Rargak No. 38 , \$ 200.00 , for Rargak No. 39
\$ 1200.00 , for Ringel No. 53 ; and \$ 6600.00 , for ringelsky
Naxxxxxxxxx

It is therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the said report of Commissioners be filed in this Court and recorded.

It is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the property described in the application for condemnation heretofore filed in this cause be, and the same is hereby condemned for the purposes set forth in said application for condemnation upon the payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section 16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner

pay all costs of the proceeding.

Done this Done day of ANUARY, 1964.

J. Done, J.

P. Stuart, Judge of Probate.

But Harry M. D'Olivie,

Petitioner, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Vs. ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
) CASE NO. 5939

ROBERT R. LONG, LESLIE BRYARS, )
et al, )
Respondents )

# ANSWER AND DISCLAIMER OF HERCULES POWDER COMPANY

attorneys, and respectfully shows unto this Honorable Court that it has been made a defendant in this case for the reason that it heretofore purchased from W. P. Brown & Sons Lumber Company certain stumps and wood on the land in Section 23, Township 1 North, Range 4 East, Baldwin County, Alabama, identified in this case as Tract No. 53. Hercules Powder Company has heretofore removed from said land all of the stumps and wood belonging to it on said land and now has no further interest whatever in the same.

WHEREFORE, Hercules Powder Company now disclaims any interest in the said Tract No. 53 involved in this case and disclaims any interest in any compensation that may be fixed or allowed by this court in connection therewith.

Attorney for

Hercules Powder Company

OF COUNSEL:

Simrall, Aultman & Pope Attorneys at Law P. O. Box 750 Hattiesburg, Mississippi

> Filed 6-18-64 Duck Gent

627

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF FORREST

personally appeared before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said state and county, James Simrall, Jr., who being by me first duly sworn on oath says that he is attorney for Hercules Powder Company, a corporation, and is duly authorized by said corporation to file this Answer and Disclaimer in its name and on its behalf and that the facts herein stated are true and correct.

Jemes Simore Jr.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on this the 17 day of JUNE, 1964.

Ween R. Clacking Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 14, 1967